VS NUONVOINIW DDIVWYIVH ¥ 61001
ANY. i -
‘NVAWOD SS3dd SYLLY. - T
7 B NOISID3Yd

SIHLVT Youl-gl
SIS 00€S "°N
IKISNYT

ISI1 SLyvd
pup

TVONVYW ONILVYIdO

X - 00€S
NILITING IHLVT




‘FHLIVT JHL ONITIAIT
J¥0438 ATILITdWOD SNOILONYLISNI
3S3H1I GIMOTIOL IAVYH NOA J¥NS 38

'SAOq e UMOL{S

se SPPd §9U!q93 Gq* }0 °/aSL 4599[ e Japun JPGq P!TIOL{S sum,{s
JOUIGRY By} |2A0] O} [P4SW JO POOMPIRY jo BPTW SWwiys Bsn *f

400714 KIHS
rl N
|
‘ ]
lJ 0
avd 13INIBYD
L13INIEVD

"¢ oFed ‘GHLV1 dHL ONITFAAT SuonINIISUL 398
— pajeas] 2q mou Lew ayje] A[aIndas sjjoq uaydn
jou o ‘paysiuingy syjoq Suisn jpuiqed 03 apie| 3jog
"pus Ydoispiel 2yl ye §a] ayje] 2yl U2ISE] O SI[OY EIP
Y1 OM) [[UIp PU® NIEJ 'S9[0U U3 I2A0 3Yie] UCHISOJ
"3Y3e] 943 JO PUD NDOISPEaY ay) udisey 03 doj 1puiqed
sy) ur are sajoy Jununow om] "2YiE] 2Y) JUNOW ¥
¢ a1n81g w1 umoys se sped jauIqEd

Syl JO 95¢/ IST2] JB JOPUM 13 PUT [BISW IO POOM
-piey jo aq prnoys suryg "doy ay3 12a3] A[318IN00F 0)
“Joo[j put sped usam3>q parmbal se swiys 2] [943]
sugoew uoispard B oasn — JaUIQEd YY) [9AdT ¢
IRsaY IM

UOnIeIQIA ISIMISYIC ‘JOO[J O3 Paljoq 2q ISNW IBUIqE))
"J0O[J poom

T 0} JPUIQED USISE] 0) S)[0q 10 SmdIds Je| as() ‘pea]
pa3j3Ww Ul §3j0q IO Spnis 395 10 ‘s3joq uoisuedxs 2a13D

dO* l{Dqu Jo ;sugqv: uo SﬁU!PPQJ '9A9l 139[43 o4 SUOH!$Od ’z

‘§ouUIQED [RYBW UO  pajunow  8yyeRY 'l

-51 03 y8Snous >Fre] sajoy Fuijpip pue sajoy Fununow
jo uonedo] Surnyrew £q 232I5U0D 0) JPUIQEd UdISE] T
“JOO[J 543 UO A[PIOS $I$2I J2UIQED 2INS INEN "PEO] A3
Surpurasyya pue uonesqia fuigiosqe jo ajqedes ‘padeiq
[I>a 5q p[noys 31 ‘pasn SI 1001} poom ® Ji — 2[qissod
1549USYA 958 10 JOO[] 2}210U0D ¥ UO J2UIGED JUNOW I

NOILVYTIVLISNI L3INI8VYD 1VLS3did

aYiB| 9Y4 [9A9] pPUD juUnOW UdYL @

youaq Jo jauiqpd |pisapad ayy |[oAd] XN @

ayip| oy Bununow slojaq Yduaq Jo jaulqpd [pisapad [|pisul isii{ €

- 1461y Jf oq o

‘Yyoul up 30 Yipun

-SNOYL BUOC S JJ4I] SO [9A3] JO 4nO S| paq ayip| ays 3 ajqissodwt s; ad>UD
-wiojiad AJopdpISHDS ‘9] 9dIA49s BUO] puD JJOM BiDINIID 40} |PIUSSSD
$sdl3 9y S1 }I — oYp| oy} |oao] Apoadoad op ALITIGISNOCLSIY ¥NOA SI LI

2y oayi BuljsAsT pup BUNUNOW 10} SUOLDNLLISU|



‘puUlq 98BIIIED O¥BW
pue sgulieoq S[pulds UIMI - SABOUOD J0
X9AUO0D 30v] - Jode) 910Q - JBOM UDSASHN
- Jadey wing - J9)3BYO 031 Syje| FUISNBD
‘sABM 9U} YlM 3[O0IS[IB] pUB O0ISpPBIY
oy} jo jusurugrjesiwr Ul SUIINSAI paq oY)
ISIM] T[IM 31 ‘pI[9As] Af1adoad jou SI oyjg]
sy} I -duruing 9)BINOOE JINSSE 0] STVA
"YHLINI LNHNOHYA LV HHLVT
HHL 40 THAAT dHL AXDHHD

'smo10s Furppasy Sunsnipe ayym yousim yam peay
310G proy ‘Aressadau 1 jusWRSTIpE Jayng J| ‘[9A3] JO
yno paq syze] pafnd aary Lew s3joq sy SuruaySig
‘[9A9] 3Y3 YA SUIE[ 2Y3 JO [9A3] oY) Yooyd urefy 7

"A1p1mdas s3j0q Sununow noj oy usySn mopN (9

"L *813 295 — [2A3] ST 2yre] [UN sad10s FurpAs] A
Furuany 4q sfurpess 21qqnq jo suonewea sjesuadwon)
‘Tedryuspr oq 3snw suorrsod yjoq ur Furpes:r pasy ¢

duryew Y3 jo Surppueysiw Aq pasned

jusp JO IING T UO 391 JOU S20P [2A5] 2INS INBW —
ayze] Surpaa3] 23032q A[ySnozoyy shea paq Ueal) 330N
"¥O038]IE} JO 3UOIJ U PUE NDOISPTAY JO JUOIJ

UI saYdUl 223Y) noge — sem-A Y3 Jo doj uo jaa9]
ayy a2e]d ‘[°as] 2y3 ufie o3 arenbs ajerndde ue asp
'9 '813 235 — paq ayie] ay3 03 sajFur 3ySu je paved

‘ayye| 8y} |8A9| AjeiRindde puw
ApoInb im eyie| yiim peysiuing smeids buyeas| inoy eyj ‘L

Lg‘vlavo N
13 . = O
o\ SN
Y N 1:74N
7 /{( N= : ;
4 / L N j
H &4
4G ‘\\ z
r% /, } P
CA : /AR ok 13A07
i3 L 1708 %D
& -/ 981 LNNOK Z 4
937 \
ELTS A R
L
f
L

[243] 9Y3 Yaim Payday> 39 ISW — PUS D0IS[IE} 9Y3 puUE
PUS 203SpEay 243 — P>3q SYje| AY3 JO Spus ylog ‘¥

'spua a3 Fu1paas] 230329 3003 33d 200"
Urgia 03 A[JeUIpnySuUo] paleas] oq isnw paq oy ¢

‘[243] 313 JO pU> 2UO ISpun
paded ST WIYS ,,£00° T USYA JUSUSAOW 3]qqnq PUNSIp ®
aoys pynoys pue Juoy ,9 ST 3¢ 3G PNOYS [949T "qIS
49 JTINOHS THATT FALLISNES X¥IA V dyie
Y3 [242] 03 12437 3ua1ds s 3sturgoew worspaid ® aspy 7

'L 813 995 — juamdIINS §1 2duEITID 84 L1erewnxordde
— do3 35u1q®> Yyono;3 Jutod OU 3¢ s83y SYIE] 3TY3 OS ay3E]
oYy Suistes ‘smaids Furpasy moj oy UMOp M2I0¢ ‘]

ayiny oy} Buljsasy

sebpd uo suoydniysul 99s — pajunowu
Ajrodoud s1 ‘ysueq 1o ‘jauiqpr oypj
oy o1ns aq ayyp| ey Buljaaa] slojeg

*peg eyye| ouyj uo sbuipees |eas| oyi Buiyoeys Jo} suoisogd ‘Q



‘pouieiqo eq ued> Asyp moy bBuimoys
weibeip pue ‘ejqejiear speeds buysy ‘jiey> peeds ejpuidg ‘01

Q0El 08L T6¥| 8 0ZZ IEl €8 g
PSP TLT €L Y LL 9¥ Y4 Y
€ b4 | |uouisog £ 7 | Juonsoqd
3o 1og T Heg
d $1og ®jpuids JOjON 504 4leg ®|puids J0JOW
3ARA INOD 103¥1a JANG AVIS NOVE

R

L14YHS¥ILNROD

e

a@

YO10N ]

2 %

'pauTeIqoO 2Ie £2U) MOy SmOYs pue d]qe[ieat spaads
ay3 sas7y ‘01 2anfrg aeyd syj, "qouy do] piend oyy
uo preadn pue ur Jurysnd 4q prend asrey ‘saSueyd 3y3q
Ase> 103 3[2q SAlIp dy3 suaydEs Yoiym prend 3jeys
-193unod>-oppurds ay3 Suisies £q spew a1 safuryd pasdg

‘sypurds ayy Suiddols soys
ayeiq oyy suaySn IyFu swarixs 03 13A3] FulaOW
31 sa8efuasip 481 sy o3 — oanp spuids safed
-us 339] 03 1242] yomp Suraop ‘Jojow ayy Fuiddoys
moyyia arpuids o3 jo Suiddoss pue Funieys juws
-Ul 10J 93®BIQ PUE YoM UOIPIIJ SBY JJEYSIAUNOD)

LIVHSYILNNOD IHLIV1

‘(eul] ueyoiq) eanp joelp ul pue gpepvqs) Jeeb-yorq u)
e|puids eaup o} uid xd0| pue Jeas| 'siveb yovq jo uoitsod ‘h

dvao-yove ~IARC 1O3d¥ig, dVvID-XNOVE
TIVWS [NMOa~ - ELLLA)
/ 4
IAINA -
¥VvID-RdVE

NI
IANNG LD3Yja
ino
YIAIT
HV3ID-NOVE

AT e

[T}

JAINA ¥VID=ADVE - LNO
JANNQ L1D3¥10 - NI
Nid %201

U2YJOUD 0) 2B3AP U0 wi04f Fup
~Jupyo 24029 4030w dogs skomy — NQOILAVD

‘syeaf ysaw o3 Aarnd
sjpurds 23303 03 Aressadeu aq Aewr 31 — 383§ sppurds
yia s1eaf xoeq Surysow ‘vomisod | NI, 2Y3 03 I9A3]
1228-3ydeq 19m07 ‘Aoqnd woiry 1228 nq Fuifefuasip
‘urd 3pop qmo pnd — FATYA WVIO MOVE YOI

"DAIIP IDSIIP Ul 40U ST SY3e]

‘vonarsod o 10 ‘pafeSussip syy 03 32a2] 3808 Jorq

asyey ‘ojpurds pue 1828 [ng ay3 o3 Loynd Suryoor

‘fornd oy3 yna urd 3o o8eSus pur paydess aq uwd

wd 3pop prun £epnd vIny — FATYA LOFYIA YOL
(6 eunbiy @ag)

FAINA ITANIdS

pup awl 3ADS [IM §I — qol p pipis noA au4opaq SYIP| 9Y} YHMm
paiuipnbop ;o6 — spasy somod ayi abpbBus — sposy pup sppalyy
jualagp dn jas — sjoapued ayy 3o ,,|994,, 9y} o6 — 4psb ong uy
ayyp| ayy sjnsado usyl “(STOYLNOD ANV 3IDNVNILNIVW suonaniys
=ul 9y4 A[Inja4pd ppad) suoiduny JIdY} pupd SjOLUOd By} |ID Yim
dpiiwiny Alybnodoyy o4n noAk [yun — 3JHIVT JHL 31VY¥IdO LON OQ

oM Jajaq sdnpoad

S|O4{UCH PUD SOUDUSIUIDW




'$pes} ssoud Jemod pue |eulpnyibuo| eberised
juejeainbe yyim yosui sed speesy; e|gejiear buiysy HeyD 'Ll

r
91000° §9000° 1444 €100 7800 87
L1000’ §9000° 91z 9€100° $500° L7

SL1000° 0.000 807 #100° 9500 9z

061000 9L000 T61 5100 1900° 144

L61000 6L000° ¥81 65100 £900° €7
0Z000° £8000° 9Ll 99100 9900° 44

§22000° 26000° 091 8100 £L00 0

SEZ000° ¥6000° 144 0zoo’ 1800 8!
L2000° 1100 871 £200° 7600 9!

SZE000° €100 Thl 9200° S010° i
€000 9€100° 801 L2007 6010° S'El
SE£000° ¥100° 01 8200 Lo £l
8E000° §100° 96 0£00° z1o 14
6£000° 9100 43 ZE00° Lo St

1$000° L100° 88 ££00° PEID i
S¥000° 8100 08 9E00° o 0l
75000° 0z00° L 0+00° €910 6
L5000 7700 ¥9 S¥00° €810 8
$9000° 9200 9S 1500° 6020° L
89000 LT00° 141 ¥500° 81z0 SL9
02000 8200° [4:] 9500 9Ty s'9
9L000° 0£00° 34 1900 fa 24 9
6L000° 1£00° 9 £900° SST0° SL'S
" 8000 £E00° a4 9900° £920° S'S

6000 9800 0¥ £L00° £620° S

0100" | 1$00° 9t 1800 R2430% Sy

1100 9¥00° A3 L1600 L9e0° ¥
peoy | Euoy | ol b oeees | B3N
55020 ebeiser | spyl s50.7) aberies | 'spyl

I4VYHD Q3id IOVINdVD

‘peej Jo peelyi © uieiqo Of pasn sjoluoY) ‘9|

JIANYH
Jv3
ONIaNs

‘praIy) Yl
Jo > yoes Joj JEIp FuipEary; sYyj; UO NIrW DWES

SY3 3® I2a3] 3jnu-3Tey 2yl afedud ‘speraryy paisquinu
-J1ey Sumnd uayp [eIp aya uo suomsod ¢ 30 1 A
JAYIID B SIND DAISSIIINS [[e PUT IND 18I Y] JOJ IBAI]
mu-Jrey sy o8efus ‘spraiyy palaqunu ppo Funm
UM\ PEIIY Ay jo D ydea 10] [erp Fuiprony

2yl uo SSU}){JBU} sy3} jo osuo Aue 3T J9A9] mu-;]vq

syy »FeFus speary; parsquwnu uass Furpnd usy A

Imd YdTS 10j PEAIYI Y3 JO
240013 swes a3 123Ud [pm Joo; Fummd oy jeys os
19437 Inu-jey 2y aFefus o3 swmn 1adoid ay; sajedip
-ur pur Jumnd peasyy up pasn st [eip Furpeasyy sy

"Pa2j 10 praiy) Ind 0) APEaI MOU §1 SyITy
(“&jnors Suruamy 30 1228 deq Ut ST ayse[ syy 1 aFeS
-u3 03 s3e38 Fop sy} Joj spuodas maj ® ayey Aewr i)
J1eYd> U0 pajyedrpur uvorysod 03 J2Ad[ ay3 3j1ys 3ydu
pue 3j9] ‘333ua> — $uonisod 32343 e 2ISYL ‘19a3]

}1ys ayy jo uvomisod 10j IEYd Yy YYD XN €

‘uorpsod ojur 1o5unyd deus pue 12as] asiey paiisap
Ps2j 10 PRIyl m0[2q A[I2IIp 0[S SY3 O3 a9 w
-Sefus 1v58 sa0w moON ‘IOIOW 3IEIS 3511y ‘oFefus [na

xoq 1228 a8ueyd>-yoinb ayy ur sieaf a1ns ayew o1 vy
‘12431 SuiFefus 1esf Jomo] pue aseary ¢

"P2I1S3p P22y 10 PE3IYI 10J 3IBYD UO P3
-JBdIpUI sE anQ,, o  u[, 2]pury Jeaf FuIpis a0 ‘'z

'$]033U0> pady aFelred oy sFeduasiq 1

‘A0TIE QANTTLAO ¥V SQIdd YO SAVIYHL
¥Od STOYINOD ONIDVONT 10 IONINOIS

‘SPEAIY) By D 03
sjo13u0> 33 dn 335 ©,€€00" Jo pasy [eurpnuFuo] aFerires
B UITIqO O] -— HTdIWVXH 904 '2I9% 3yl ul umoys
SE pEaIY) jus[eamnba ayjy 1oj xoq ieaf asyje] ayy dn
32 ‘spaay ssoId 10 [eUlpniISUO] 353y} JO U0 UITIO
0], "2IqElleA® $P33j ssoI1d 3y yuam Fuofe 41 2infig
2]qe1 Ayl U UMOYS 2J® 283y} — PaAUTEIQO 3G UED
$pa2] 12430 AUTIY Pasn £[UOWWOD 21T JBY) SPa3] [RUIPTY
-18uo] 28er1ed 2y3 A[uo smoys weyd 1esf Syl ‘JLON

"SJ0IUOD 253} SIWEU PUE $33EI)
-sni)l 91 21n1 'paiisap paaj Jo PeEaIy) 10j S[0IIVOD
2y3 jo uomsod Y3 $33EDIPUI PUE S[QE[IEAE SP33] puE
SPEaIy3 243 S3ISI] 31~ Xoq 13§ a3 uo Jreyds ay; Apmig

Sd33d ANV
SAvidHlL 10 NOILD3I13S

"¥ooispeay jo
JUOIJ UOC I9A9] 3SIaAl1 a3 Aq p311013u0> s1 pseJ jJo
uoI1dadip 241, '¢1 pue %1 ‘C1 SQJT\S}J Ul pajelysnir aie
ps2j 10 pealyl ® Ulz)}qo 03 SIsAl] 9yl Jo SUO!J!SOd Ay ]

HOYOd LON OQ — PpeaoWw 39 j0UUB> PUT paxd0]
S I3y30 2y ‘pafelus ST s15A3] 253y} jO U0 UM



‘ATEWHESSY
HTANIS ITAVHSYILINNOD ONITIWISSY-9Y¥ ‘€1

a8ed sas — fjquussse s[purds 3jeysIsjunod JUnOW ‘g1

“D03ISPEIY
Jo ju0Iy Wi ysnjj 531 os ysnfpr — pooy dridsy /1
3129 SY3 USIMIDQ ST 39DBIQ SINS IYTW — JD0ISPETY
jo 351 03 19yeiq 3oddns jyeysiojunod usise] ‘9]
"SMO[[O] S }BYS

-193uno> Jyesur ‘paderdss furaq st 3peq orpuids Jr g1
‘pren§ yooispeay adejdey  pl

‘juerpenb jo 13ed samo] vo mams oy uaydiL ¢1
"juerpenb jo ¥oeq

ysureSe jnu uayyfn uayy uerpenb jsureSe s1 peay MmoIds
Iun ma1>s waydry, dwep poispray o3 jueipenb
jo pua 1addn spioy ey Imu pur m3I1ds Yyya uonisod
U1 po] pue ysaw ur a1e siea§ os juespenb asrey  z1

‘Aquwssse 151quny adeyday 11
‘32403 3s0p juoly aderday 01

"A2108
yreausq st §nyd sseaq sins oyEWw — |y, IE[JOD UI M3IDS
oo uayySyy ‘parsnipe Ayzadord usypm Fooyds1 uayy
‘. V., TB[]0D 3sn{pT 3,US30P 31 J] "UIT SUO INOGE 23I0I
pinoys £oyind — puey snod ynm uids dieys e 4spnd
sjpuids 2a18 ‘profaid Sunrsq 131100 SUTWIARP 0], 6

"A13213 23v301 pInoys ajpuids — A3y8n ooy rejod
uaydn LON OQ ‘Jowwey 3jos ® Uyiim Yiloj pue
yoeq Surddey £q 3psyny -a1puids oYy WOIJ PaAOWRI U]
sey Aejd (opis) [erper pue (pus) JeIsie| [E [13UN IE[[OD
uayygry, °,.v., Je[j0> dn-axe; pue g, Jeaf aopidoy '8

‘>1purds ur £oY pur 12400 Isnp
Furzeaq adejdar pue ses§ pue re[od saowas urely </

‘PURY 24} Ya y3Ioj pue ¥deq ajpuids Surdde
uoym 352y oq ued ofpuids ur ferd [eioe[ ou pun e
-10> vyl pue ie[od ead averday sjpuids wo |,
3a0eds soerd pue g, 3ea8 pur |V, JE[[OD 2A0WRY O

'spearyy Jo pus je sdols Iejod [run uaySiy — orpuids
vo royuey Sumresq Furaow ¢y, Jejod uaydiy ¢

'SpEsIy)
sjpuids ay3 uo |y, Iejod> areis pue © g, 1ead sppuirds
junow o3 ySnoua ey 3sn{ sypuids 03 wo 31 dey Anjared
pue ojpuids uo suo> fumeaq ajpuids rEar DT ¥

‘ssou s[purds 2y Jo sadryins uoispaid o
SuiBrwep proar [Pa 31 — s[puids ay3 Sunerdar usym
IswWwey 3jos © 10 puey inod jo wjed s — INV.L
-MOJdWI foqnd  ajpurds 3sureSe (g, JE[jOd O]
uoyl ‘Iedf sy 3surede Asynd sypuids pue 1apinoys
srpuids 3sureSe 3y8n 1es8 uwomisog Aoy averday ipaq
put ., Jefo> ‘Asynd ‘1eaf appuids 233 a3 uo 2pIYS
USY} PUE }D0ISPTaY JO ju0ly yInoiyy a[puids de|d ¢

“3opnoys afpuids
ysurefe ySn s1e Jsysem pue Jumesq o[puids juoly
21ns aew — uonysod ur sfurresq 10 ‘3oq MU e[ T

‘o[puids Y3y woIj S1Ing Jje jjo 2113 ApyS pue
‘s§urreaq ayy Surpnpur ‘Ajyfnosoy; sued Je ves)d 1

IIANIdS XO01SaviH
JH1L ONIIWasSSVY-3Y

I

"}D03ISPEIY JJO
1o3peIq £1d ‘paaowns sre sma1ds 133y ‘suld [amop om)
PUE SM3IDS 25143 Yia P[oy 7 19YOEIg "YO0ISpEay Jo
Je31 wWo1y 393oeiq roddns 3JeYsIaIUNOd a0wdy ¢l

‘pooy
saows1 pue 393peiq oddns 3yeysIajuUnCd 03 pooy
5Y) PIOY JBY) SPAID]S PUE SMIIIS OM) Y3 sa0way "TI

"SMO[0]
se onunuod usyy ‘zi 28ed ‘XTEWEISSY TIANILS

LAVHSYHINNOD DONIAQWIY 395 — 3JeYysiajunoo
oy3 saowss 3sa13 ‘paderdss Fureq st 3paq arpurds Jf (11

"}O0ISPEIY 2y} WOIJ PIsed[dI ST 31 ST 3 UYXIEd 03 TYNS
gg — o[puids 5Yy3 N0 JAIP 0} ANUNUOd MON ‘0T

's1a1yd yam 49y saowsy 'pasodxs si
g, 3828 orpurds ay3 ssalzp yeys £33 [raun ¥doispeay Jo
JU01y Y3 N0 3[puUids SAIIp JOWWEY 1JOS B YA ‘Uay]
"sjpurds jo sopis yjoq uo g, Ieaf oppuids o8se; pue
3o0ispEsy uUssm3dsq poom Jo saard omy a8pox 6

.CCL, JE[JOD UT M3IDS ¥D0] U3S00T '8
D)., JB[[OD P2A00IT Y} 2AOWST ‘IXON ‘L

's1o11d ynm sypuids
woij oy saowsay ‘pooa jo 2321 ® yym Ay 3 dey
‘opns 1esd 31 oppuids y30 |, g, 1es8 srpurds apyg 9

"m315s Yreauaq Fnyd sserq 250 03 J0U 2INS IEW —
JE[[0> SAOWSI PUE Y, TB[[OD Ul M3IDS YDO] UIS00T °¢

"¥>03spEay woiy Ajquiasse I1ea¥ 2519451

P33] 25U 2A0WSI PUE JIAS] S$ISA3I P32J 3Y3 In0 [nd ‘¥
"Ajquiasse yuerpenb

I2m0] pue JuEIpEND JO WO0130Q 18 M2IS ¥O0] UISOOT °¢
“M2I5§ 5Y3 UO § JTYJ INU UISOO] W) SWES 3YJ Iy "yD0IS
-pray 03 jueipenb jo doj spjoy JEY) m3IDS 2A0WIY T

}o031$
-peay jo apis 1331 doj s13A00 jeyy piend saoway 1

(61 eanbiy sag)

J1aNIdS HO01SAVIH
FAOWIY Ol MOH

‘Fuiddrys juaasad 03 ySnous y8n snf aq

PInOYs 3]9g ‘g 2Ing1J 335 — 958q JOJOW JO IPIS YIT3U
-15pUn UO Pa3ed0] InU voisudy Furids ayy Sunsnlpe 4q pa
-UIE}qO §1 UOISUA) 3[3q I030W 31951300 — 1T YOLOW
‘y00] puv ‘suow uany 8/

mogr uayy 1y 4a5urf aav Layy pppun gn smauos
uan J e3pwpp Jusuvwiisd Jupsnpo ‘Jurinaq ay;
1401SIp pUD 3033]S FULipaq 4210 Y] SSIAdUi0d
fowr 1 — &134311 007 SMa495 Juysnipo pvysas
puno2 4nof ayy uaydy jou oq — INV.IYOdHI
"pa3amo] st pooy usyam Furddys

s juaaa1d 03 yfnous yfn 3snf aq pymoys 3pg ‘zz
a1m31g 938 'sma1ds Funsnipe 3JBYSI2IUNOD INOJ SY3 YIm
passnipe Apises 2q ued> 32q ST — L7349 ITANICS

SIHLIV1 LIVHSYILNNOD 1TVi
"NOCZIdOH NO LNIWISArav L1134



‘pebobus s salp e puids usym
sdijs yo4n|> jprysiesunod 4 messs Bupsnipe yoynpd ueybi) T

%yh M3BDS x:am! !
3¥35 ONILSNID Y

¥y Ro1NM
o

‘pz 21T 23S
— aa10s Funsnlpe ynp oYy yua ysmp isnfpy -9

28ed sy ‘FTANIAS LdYHSYILNNOD ONITE
-WESSV-TY,, 295 — 3129 pue £3(nd days-z 2dejdas pue
s1ofury ur Ajquosse a[puids 3jeYsiaunod JUNOW S

-a[puids uy sajoy ojur jeas Aafind 03 IXaU IE[]0D
ur smaI3s O] ey} 2Ins ey 'suved o|qwasse-oy P

'QU}IOSBg 10 JU3IS0IaY

yna Ju yonp pue gny 4£sqnd jo 310q uedD ¢

‘suoptsod

JPUISE40 435Y] U3 paov|das aq gsnw Loy — S42ysvM
2493f ayy K1 p302dsa ‘panowas 240 £3y) 4ap40 Y]
Ut 3§y a4v s1avq suns ayop — INVILYOdWI
(Aaynd

days-om3 281 ay3 susoddo pua) apurds jo pus ySu
wo3j 2oe1 Jurreaq pue ‘s3efjod ‘dnd aseasF ay3 3o Funym

Aq 4synd ayeysisyunod dais-¢ ayy ssowar MXON 7

'z1 28ed ‘' A 1gWAIS

Sy FTANIdS LIVHSYILNNOD ONIAOWIY,, 235
— Ajquwasse a[purds 31JBYSIAIUNOD A0WSI 3ISIJ I

—:3A0WD3 0] '2UI0SET 10 2U3S0IdY Yl
A1y8nosoyy psuespd pue 3pulds 2y WOl PaaowWdI 39
jsnw AJQUIasSE YMIm[d Y3 PUE WSIUEYIIW [YdINp 0jul
paxsom sey asea1d vonedipur ue sy ‘sdifs s yonp jj

‘3y813 003 31 M3308
31 34811 2y3 03 paAow s1 12431 YoInp uaym >§eSuasip jou
ma 2a13p s1puids — 3y8n 003 ma1ds uaydn LON OQ
-38eddis 3uaassd o3 yFnous snl ma1ds Funsnlpe yoinp

usyydny uayl 'pz 2Indig 29s—amaids Funsnlpe yonp
oY1 JO PEayE 3snl §3BYI MIIDS JDO[ Y} 2A0WII ISII]

:smor103 st snipe ‘pafefus ¢
aalzp ojpuids 2y usya sdifs YoImId 3yEYSIALN0I 3Yj J]

INIWLISNIrayvy
LIVHSUILNNOD HILANTO

*ox0h 41ys syy buijeisuy x4

g W B
INOA LitHS e o
IMIBOS A0 s 1 | :
¥ a7s P
IONVEVID 1 oNI Lo P
. b
[ .
AT T
R R S
b e
I N
PR
T IO
I
DIOA 13Hs D | T
DNIY dITS

V110D ¥IATT

IDNVIEVITD HOLOTY

*ap1sino pieo; aq ppnoys 437rnd jo da3s 3817 113 pur
de> aseas§ ‘Aaynd oppurds yyeysisyumod deiday 9

-pooy surefe syejjod Furyoof
£q vomnsod s1yy Ul YD07T '32A3] IsnlpE pur pooy mo[3q
puUE 9A0QE 12A3] UO $I¥[[0> U2s0O] SI 31 jI ‘Fuu ds
3amo] 30 39ddn Juiyonoy 3 ust o4 131ys 2Ins AW S

"SMIIIS 39S 19)D0S OM]
a4y yam 3243 03 ok ¥0T A3y ad¢[das pue shembay
dn sury ayo4 3j1ys ySnosyy 193] ysng ‘gez S
23§ — I19A3] YOI Yy durf Ul s 31 os dn ok Fuims
pue surd Suir dyjs ay3 130 3304 3J1ys SpIs MON ¥

“3>015pEaY
ooej spray moams de> ayy pue uonisod [ejuoziioy
e ur ase suid os (ye¢z 2nfig sas) Jun diys uimy ¢

'aoe1d U 1E{j0> ploy o3 ySnoua isn{ yefjod
ur ma3ds uYSy — I9A3] JO PUI da0QE G4 Inoqe
vonyisod Ayrzesodway pue Je[]0d 3943 YN aoeiday
‘pooy jo doj ur 3]0y ydnoiyy 3aAd] Ymp SpIS T

"sIU 3507 243 ypa aoejd ut Yoo 's1afuwy Ju
-1e3q w1 a(purds proy o3 ydnous jsnf uvaySry "smaids
Sunsn{pr 13eysiajunod Jeal om) 3y uaydn pue srafuey
Supesq ul Ajquasse a[puids 3jeysiajunod 20ed 1

AT8W3ISSY I1ANILS
LIVHSYILNNCD ONITaWISSVY-3¥



4

MIYDS dYD XTH LT/ L X YI-9L/L h—?

{p.oay 7}

YiixglL-9oL/s
4

MIEDS dYD XIH

(a0 T
AIHSYM AD01 9i/€

N £00-¥6T ———

{o4io} 8y} MIWDSOVET  £/p-D
{24i5Y _9E} MIUDSAYIT  9LP-D
(o0imy L rZ) MIDSAYIY G240

P.DoY T MIADS IARG N4 P1/E X T ON

3LV1d "ON 1300w

EPO-95S
S~ e o~
g — ~.
{pbey T
SNIHSNE
400-£90

(p.bo T}
MIS YO IR YL X gLe9L/§

g (0.033 O

{p.oey v)
INNTING X3H 917 B/

(P.be¥ 3] YIHSYM ADOY ¥

[p.OOY ¥) UIHSYM NIV 9L/§ INSYM XDO1 BU/E

P
NN ©
{p.bey ¥) AN @
MINDS ORNIAT 7 \ \
1§10 MIEIS dYD XaH
> \ ES RS INLIV7]
tp.ovy ¥} ﬁ?

UIHSYM NIYId 9i/§

M3IADS YD X3IR /
t/rerel -9/t

031 £00-P6T —

{1 #diL) Ni¢ ADORD

(swior _gy) XOVE  99p-)
{swivy Jot) 2OV zoi-1Q
tewier _rZ)} XDV 901-1G

MIYOS dYD NINY

% xgL-9L/S f ‘(
1BX>v¥E 010066 (suioy 8y) Q33 110-850 ! AN WYE X3H BLC B/E
(swie1 ot} 03§ 010-BSO l
(syio1 ,yZ) @38 600~ - AN NG X3H 91 - B/L
wiHs | 0SE-10 600-850 | nos  zie"0
(pber g -ewioy gy) |
{pbey o -syiey pe) @ N on 31 \a
(p.boa ¥ -ouisy ,p2) S n [ 71
MIUDS THOYW ‘GR "Y1 Z/L T 2 - 01 ON i = /\ @@ @ — ONWIS  Z]-VT 18

pue g/0T00 usamy
-8Q SJI0qUWNU TETJISE YIIM
gay3er Jo03 8Je s8ed eTUq
uoc pejeIysnyIT gixed ayg

INVIHOINI

ATW3

/

/

€ e

L0

3/t

AN 1IN X3IH

M3IVDS YD XIH ¥/ L L X 9L 8/T

v 7
HIMSYM NIVYE R/T wHSYM NIVIE 87T

!
|
|
E 133OVEs 8C0-1P0
N

0
-9

P.O% £ JIHSYM NIYIE I/1

Nid IONIH §10-T9S

p.bay ¢

e MIED5 4D X3
[ZANRE TR 74t

—

o

- e 0N DS 31 - 9178
P.boY ¥ PIHSYM NI¥Y 91/§ —— Py y
& —— 10N /M 0¥ HOYW CaHTES T LR R - 9IS

3SYE J0I0W | 0-0S0

SSV M3I¥OSAV3IT1 ANV G3t




puUe Z8G000 USSM]
—2Q SJ3QWNU |B1J8S Y1IMm
soyje| JOy aJte abed siul
Uo pajedisni(] sided 8yl

1 LNYL1YO0dH|

JIINIDE 100~ LT

" MIADS L3S NI rs1 x0T 1/t
ATEWISSY ¥V32O NOove
9€0-066
¥YN0D - 0(0-£T I
ONIHSNE L0 $9T-01 L Y (1 #2941} Nid AOO¥D 8/ 1 X §/1

4nd> 110 Se-v8Ea

AIVE AIYE 1 00-9Y9

ONi¥ds \\L\ P
600-269
IYNOD RS ¥10-00£ - ® 0
sonme oio-ezt / A1awassv sztewnl
$10-869 } 7 901066
181N - :
2ONX z00-142

QL0-1bY

ONX  £00-LbY //

{p.boy g}

1IYHS “) / MIUIS dYD XM 1 T g1-Y {1 3d45) Nid AQO¥D (p.boy 7) ¥VIO 1-9¢
Floeot \cﬁ’ ‘ T~ e s SNV PLOIYE g o e
.
/90010[ A £1 271
@ fi— (1 *d41} N1 AOOY¥O 4wV 9009Z1 \ ONiads ¥v30 191
@ / BLEIT  y3uvae SIE-D

5 @\,%O}@n bay 7

oY)

AZX unaooom
ror 'ON WY {8E-D

l-— MIYDS 138 NINY
/
~ . Ylxor-wn 7 /cr anis
AIEDS 135 NITTY Nounﬂ ~ QUIHS dIHD /" M3YS 135 NIBTY
- -~ T Gixar- e n_,.. £E£-10
Y/LX0Z v/ 16891 - oyya v/t lr pbey 1 R
T ONEHSAE 3L

/Nld @ o yEE-10
//(yuo 195\ \0 / . \
X0

B 4nd 10 !
o) vEgE- 3/ Li,‘Oi}@\'
pbsay /T~ pbayz 7 .
\ {id 982} MIYDS 135 NITTY po L
JENRIZT 1avHs 9178 ¥ 07 - ¥/ BVIDLLC £10-1PE

pbey g o @MEHDS “HIYW ‘GH “a¥
MIADS JANE X T ] Y/ x 70t -
91/£ ¥ T "ON ~ o~ s §ZO-LP0 | zze-1Q
/ - ) i A2x
LI4xglel

| ¥IHSYM NI¥id Ot "ON
I MIADS "HOYW ‘GH ‘G %
~ ol

- [AREI N
- O

-~
—

/ M3IYDS VD XIH

AVIAWYN  00-9ES
-8t

WO W IRELY

31¥7d NOILDIdSNI £1T74S

0£0-955

i —— 13X0vE®  OZO-1PO
|

{*1d BoQ) M3IYDS 135 NATIY | X OF - ¥/1 ]X\
:

HO013aVIH 100-£8E

\\ [ p.bsy [
¥
B H@__ LN WY X3H

{p.bay g}
MIEDS YD NITTY ) ¥ g8

P.b3y 7 MIBDS dYO NITTY 2/1 1 X 91 - B/ —
~ - LT rz - ot 0 ¥3HSYM X0V B/L
HILYY QOOK
ony * PRz ~ BLS 1a [t 3daL) | ¥3IAOD ISNG  gOO-ZTL  ¥V3ID IWANES  G|O-LbE
4dBL ¥ 'S 'Y CON NN 669/ M3INDS HOYW "aH 1¥12 B/g X pz -0l ON e AOO¥D
~ i x
¥A0>  600-ZT1 AIHSYM  900-ZE6 ~ AN dn-3avi
| — 600-£E§
\‘ 2 ..4‘ onid
Q rTl-6
AdX 43NACOOM ) dno)
~ 909 "ON i dnd
/ EIHSYM  L007LES M3EDS 13§ NINY
#OVES  £107669 $ri% gL 91/S

ONIEY3E  Z0O-SPO

310N £00-10Z ONIVIE | 00-5T0

NS 010-20L

¥3A0D 1SNC

ONi¥vIE

A% 43N¥CAOOM ONIdVIE 100-TT!
Nid  010-Z9S »:‘-iv""’n 909 'ON $00-EH0 $00-E¥0
YW DY 9{0-95S é(; ii \ g
he 2

paenveiied

[
#AO3 150G 01021 — (,ii 3__ ‘ @ 2‘/ ]
[ - 1‘\‘ - \ l

« i M’:’ A ¥¥YIO NOVE L ¥YNOD
VIO NOVE  T10-LPE — g AINNd : L10-15E n 600271
ONIYES 19-6 ______é $00-095 MY ;zs Nv;‘nvc
i $/1 084791
nye ~fy o
oizwe MIHOS 135 NIV \

8/C 07 - ¥s1 NOILD3S '8 1138 B YSE 7OO-150

(Z10-1¥0 NV 910-9SS SS31)

8L0-066 ATEWISSY MDOISAVIH




el

-3q SJaqunu
uo pejeajsnii! siJed

LRVYLYOdH!

PUB 00pz000 USaM)
{1438 yiim
seyle| 40y sue abed sy

a¥Yno

800-T¥E

Ul

PONX

600-L Pt

qavYNo

anis  710-869

Nid TI0% % = ze/e

INVEOYAD  SES-D

[CAL R

NYE BUS  95HD

MIADS VD XIH
TEYL-91/L

1NN wyr

P.boy 7
MIADS HOYW "aH ‘T

l“OZ"/K_——A

L00-LPE

anis  TES-O
5518
= vt ££5-0 Py
QW:@ (N 941} MIADS IAIG N4
@ (2 ATEWISSY #V3O 1-Z/-0¢ 9175 ¥ 9 ‘ON
$-0vS-D

3V3IO 157
0£S-D
pbay
AMIUDS HIYW "OH i3
txoz-v/1
AN NN X3H 81 - ess
| *Y30 1-09
825-0
Pl p.boy 9
MIDS THOYW “aH "02
ey g r/1 % ¥l - 01
ONI¥S
010-£69 1NN ¥Y3IS  £TS-D

@
ONILLI Na3Z
T

ca——mv?N'l'@D
5057\

N

IIGNYH ¥ 1¥3D ONI
£90-066 ~

1

AN 44N¥AOOM

p.boy 7
MIADS 4YD X3IM
Y/ex91-8/C

M3IBOS d¥D X3H
8/C 1 X9 -8/¢

LON “X34
ot p.boy ¢

X3H AIHSYM NIV #/1

SO s e
MAADS dYD XIH

YLD - /L

UIHSYM NIVId  B/C

3ONIH

L00-p9¢

P.bey 7
MIUDS 135 NITTY
T/ x 81 - 9t/g

@’ @ /P.b'l 4

/® SN ugHsYM NIVIE 8/E

WY Z10-zve

Nid 3ONIKH 98¢£-1Q

aEvRe  600-TVE

NIVYL ¥v3i9 ZONVYHI XOIND

@avne  {io-Tve

ouvyno

010~

v
IL0-L¥0

AIADS YD X3H
T/exor-r/l

SONN 2001 88€-1Q

< s

anis
£10-869

{1 i1} NId AOORO
T/ e/t




4

£L9000 PU®
£OZ000 USSMIDQ SJBQUNU |BI1I8S Yiim saylel
10y sae obed s|yj uo pajredisnil! sjded syl

LRYLYOdKI

\ TONX  £0O" LT
(=4

s~ Q \

i ~ ~ ; PLg

| ~ - T omIms YO NINY B, X @191 /¢ &

\ ™~ - / Nid
\ T ~ ! % N w \ \(l'ﬂ*n Nig AQORD 1 T 0 €
\ ~ | ~ g ,% /
\ ~ , - 335 9007104
\ \; ~ D ONINS gLEC-D
\\ g é\ :n)s us NINY oy T Oz v

\ | =~ - 5?\}/ #v30 102 s(g-o
\ | / @\@j xv?o: PSP-0
<5 )

\ |
1IAOVIS LZ0-1%0

\ ! ¥Y30 100 L1S-D Q \
\ (1 %94} NId AOOED 2/t % 871 / HYHS
\ | 9ts-o ~ 1o boy ¢
\ { / {1 #845) NIJ ADOID B/ T E L
| (1 2941} Nig AQOZD UV pps-D
\ AR T~ ~
MIADS 135 Nsnv AN IR ~
\ RN
| ~
\ /- - w0 1'vz APD ~ .
| \
\ @ s | \
\ l O =S PARALER N 1 [ A o] /

\ uvno: 61€-0

\ a /

\ Wi 191 61D

\ 3135 YOP-D |
DY ¥¥ID DOG 1Pl RSO
’ "o 17 9LY-D

\ v -4 E@ )\/ /lvao 19t gi:;:;: / N /\/Y -
\ IS .
\
\

avio 1zt gsg-']a
\ §95-0

\
\ \ — ¥v3I5 1t - - J
| @ %950 - -
- P
- -

\

\ \ !
W 5Ir0 \ ! -
11vn uaxs 95t e~ > - -
i yor-o ~ -
| aons HDH\D 290 3"““ P \\ -
I / -
1DVES XO9 AVID 9RO 1 / ruaTon 1t = v _ - 7 P
¥3A0D 03501 9»—0 \ —— 130 92y-D e -
cmus sSSP0 %) . @ LYHS  PIE-D ~ -
poay \ \ / v . ~
MIIDS "HIYW 'OH ‘OF MIADS IS NITIY O ’ ) oy o mIXDS 13 NINY p/1x 0L v/
¥/L ¥ ¥t 01LON [ AR TN 12 \ ! | 87 v HYHS 7850
¢3 -7 - P
- -
— -

~ 7R
éﬁ"D
oNIvIE Vs gL-05 — ~

pbey 1 EINSYM  LPPD
p.bay 1o
GaHSYM BEED /T X//

2 T S w610

| /
~@~/ ’
/

pboy €
MIADT THOYW "ON Qi
§/¢ % r2 - 01 'ON

g !
P
- A ISF-D o @
/

xO® ¥vi0 -
08y-0 A2X JNECOOM 10y 'ON \

HYHS 7 EYIO 1Pt [€:1:ale] oONIIYIR IVE 81-0¢ ONIHSNE  2Ge-0

poey 0 AFHSYM  &pp-D
poay so
BHSYM  Lpp-D

340D Q3507 RS | // p.bay I | !
P.bey 7 4nd> o ~ )
9er0 €3I>V4S XO8 ¥VID VESED T E \ AZX ”,v o T 23A0D 0350V 9EP-D
98y-D BHSYM ADOY 1‘cy 10 % \ p oy 18 o ¢
’ \ - - . on
& AIHSY M —_—
AIEDS ':5::4t'c>4 QX °"'"3' v 81-0§ MJ!DS i3s N!HV \ 8vP 0 [p.boy 2} M::?S‘i:;vbwmoz:x
$/C %yl 0L ON / YUY OT v/t \ ¥IDVeS XOW IVID  9BP-D
’ {1 ®dA1) NId ADOID | X B/
/ ONIIYIE NYE

-@ vV ! ¥An yoo sy yego IIAOD 0350 9Lp-D
|
\‘\ i
|
ONIIYIE TS pRp-D i LivHs wpo / i
\ I
l

1AYHD =
SP¥-O \ \ v 8op-D 10N WYl x3H 07 Z° m[

WIHS  §8p-D - MINDS HIYW OH T)
§ 0PI 01 ON
p.bag g
E N\ prayy

MIEOS AYI NY  ¥/i L 9L B/E
W MIADS A X4 O1 £ X7 ON

33403 Nuo 2E0-0

ATEWISSY XOE ¥VIO IONVHIDDIND




g <l

puw
LGOTO0 ueemieq sJIQUNU TeTJIeE UYITM RSUIVT
Jo0] esxe e3ed ©TY3 UO pe31vIIENTIT gjsed 8y

¢ INVIHOJWI

W o0~ LIr
— AWYD  LBPD :
7/ ~
! ~ -~ I [ XTR
{ ~ o 1NN WyT X3 0z- '/‘ MIDS YO NI Y, X B9 L/E
\ N I NCOLOTIS g ('\
\ > - ( {1 »dht) Ni¢ AGO¥D | ¥ TE/T
\ \
\ \ ! - AN 900-T0L
14 '©Q) '¥38 135 \|
\ $$LOK , 1 X 02 ¥/ | ~ D ONNIdS  QTEE-D
\\ ' ‘\ MAUDS HS NW  w/ixQZ-
\ R g S =~ 4 ¥vid vt tto-l't
~ ~f)
\\ | - e la
| /
A3XOVee 1T0-190
\ I £L1S-D T
1ot
\ | a0 101 LIS “ -~
\ odi ; LivHs
’ {1 1) NI AOORD Z/i %8 915-D 1p.beg 21
\
| . %A NIAOONO bz
\ | 11 %441) NId ACOUD UV pp§eD S~
\ LZZANEE 731 ~
MIAEDS 138 NINY  y/1 X0z - v/t ~ -
\ l ‘L YD il ~ -
\ I r~g. @ - TP Lpo-19¢ 6c0°1LYT ~ \\\
N K S8 /
; s
\ omds “eze-0 S IS ot eyt P
| SE -
\ | W0 k9 ov0-Lye : s ror geoeive
\ s vov—o l s > 0= -7
| \ ¥vio 17t 0\' 3
\ lvm 004 1+ n 1eo-1ye troLye Ve = @S— - _ <
. s L2 9C0-ipe -~
\ C V- @ E \ VIO 191 TEO- 19 pd /*\\\
S / ONINSNE  §9p-D Wio L't yEO-1vC v N
= v
2 ONIHSNT /M P J
\ \ | \ ~O. ~—¥v3o HOIND D0a [~ IVIO £91°066 -
\ \\ , A LPOULYE - Pid
-~ -~
v 9000s Y\ \ q\\ - % P
11" wns 9 -0 S~ -— e 7
: aans HDm'D 20 s LE0-669 \\) -
7
OV XOE Y30 9"—0 l N“ et z,/vl,;”;u,.o 7 R
" -
" e T\ o "“’ all!lllum lm @/ e wwro” T
MIEDS HIYW ‘ON O MINDS L35 va \ o b / - MIDSLS NITIYT y/L x0T - 9/L
(R AR ol ON Xt -yt \ i Lves  Tey-D
J s . P
rd rd e
e 5 -
ONHIYIL NIYE  gl-0f — D ™~ P -
p.boy ¢ ARX
IS HOYW "OH al Poen 12 "":'b’: o 1570 <
pEx n ol "ON
BIHSY M iy :.:::o//- xo1avie £10-98¢ 3% HOHGOOM  ¥0? ON
&__ HHEYA 697‘0 LivHS 2 ¥Y3IO 191 LPO~00L  ONiYIs MIve  g{-0% ONIHENE  TEH-O
/ p.bey 1 JIHSYM  SpP-D
p.bey 1o
/ / WGEHSYM 29D
\ \
1A0D oasow ( ey 71 / 5 P.bex 2 | é i \\ \ |
4N2 N0 - —
FEYD  faowes X0t #vio veoLd 7 _— L \ FRVRTON, ¥IAOD QIS0 9gp-D
284~ BHSYM X001 2410 e, NN pboe ¢
! ! N\ BHHSYM o) -
pbwy ¢ oNuvn " gy MITDS HOYW QM "O¥
MBS HOYW ‘0N ‘a v¢  Bi-0§ | MIIDS LIS NIV u:v:s x;‘nzzv;o 4850 B/C T YL - Ot ‘ON

l/cxn ol 'ON (2R NI EETIRN
(1 dh1} Nid ACOED [ X 8/( -

/ \ V ONJEVIT YT
b@» L A pOO-TSY N rer-0 KIACD QIS0 9Ep-D
\ ! /
'. ‘
\ N I ‘

]

|

! -
|

]

ONIEYIT 1IVE  pap-p) u\vu\s cor-0 /

HAOD Nuo LEP-D LiYRD #00-0C1L
1NN WYP X3H  OF + E/1 pooy

N\
AR d t
WIHS  C8p-D = \ d sor-o MIEDT "HOYW 'CH "CY
$/CEPL -0l "ON

pboy ¢ A

MIDDS YD NINY  #/1 L X 9L - 3/ ———
N p.bey ¥y
N MIDF IANCNY 9L/TFTCON

ATEWASSY XOE ¥YVIO FONVEI-NIIND




v- 8¢

Haq pUE’ SAS"nd *}PL‘SJB§UHOD PUP ool SSG'
ATEWISSY I1ANIdS LIVHSUILINNOD
Zli-066 31ONIdS

0-10L
MIADS LIS NINY  8/E v 8L - 9L/g ot

A311N4 ¥OIOW TBB-1Q

A3X J4NYA0OOM

¥y ON -
A3X 24n¥000Mm \ //
10% ‘ON
M3INDT 138 NIV B/g x 0l -/ \
ot & w105 < -7
{p.boy 7) onisnON vio-get -
0N WYT "X3H 9 - B/f 900990 -~ -
PO 7} "be ~i9—y0s 135 / -
SIOH Yt x 91— HIONYH / X - -
£00-9v0
M3¥Ds 135} -
8/C %02 - 5/ -
@ ™ -
LELIRZEH] e AN Z18-1Q
8C0-1v9 e
AINNd 2 . - -
. ONI¥VIR ~
Lig 10\ @ é‘\ vio-pbo -
P b e e
(1 204L) Nig ACOY¥D P -~ * r:ﬂé:{ f/71 lx!wi?: 1
AR RV - (p.bey 7}
vhos - 1NN WYL X3 91 - 8/g
rio-ezi -~
~
P ~ FINIViIIY
3 -
S ¥INIVIZY -~ - CEOD—VZZQ SCD lv?
o 820-tbo | | -~ anis AN
- B szo-86% ~
MINDS 135 NI P
yydet ¥IONVEXZ WIS ¥IHSV A o e
o1/s 280 .~ 900-9v0 2E0-1v9
(£ 2d41) Nid ADOED ) '“snz{i; ;';mu / \ Ivizy
= AIN
B/S '/N{E {1t #d41) Nid AOOUD 8£0- L9
//1/ / ONI¥vY3s Y/ xe/e
~< - v10-vv0
- e [==3 . ¥39NVK
- AT \ SNiveIE £00-9v0
/// ‘ X EITEN \, v10-vv0
P vio-ppo | A3Tne Gnis
di - \
‘- S N iz sd4) £10-09¢ =" cr0-869
— ) NId ACO¥S  “Assv Oy HJINTD S§28-1Q =
R/F/L L xpr - —
. (42 wuog) yng 3¢ —
e ("¢ i514) m3uds 136 N3y 13XD05 4 x g1 -4 / (P.bey 7} (1 »dA1) NId AOOES  8/8 % 28/t
P/1% 26 01 'ON (49 4213 “e0s j3s '
051-066 14 50 woos v oy
4 Bog) mawds 135 NanY .
8/€ % 20 - 01 ‘on 80 pd P % =
BOO'ZBC/ ‘ASSY J0HS 3avag Ni¢ 0¥
it 1 v, -
M3IXDS 135 NINY siég~ig @ e PbeY T ONIBdS £9-8S
sicxor-v b 2 Nie 268-10
s P.b3d 7 FIHSYM NIYIE  ¥/1 ONIS §00-269
%@ ANN WYE'XaH 8L~ 91/§ OV 910669
pbey 7 -
/ (14 18)3) A:jz::‘s ;sls.r:!:}: 1o} %
— — ——— . _ - \ AHSYM AD019 L /§
\ LON WYT "X3R
('t *6a} M3IUIS L3S “GH "OS vt - oL /
WY 88g-10 /,//’//‘ PILLXBESSU/S PrIP Wi “31GNYH HOLVY
M3UDS 135 NI L% x 00, % @ ££0-066

¥v110D
pe-1a8

M3IYDS YD XIH

T/t 9L/t
?\P.b-a z
| wEewns

| 0l-8c@8

0OOH 100-58¢

MIUDS 138 N3TIY /1 X 07 - ¥/

‘S M

g

ION WYT 'X3H 81 - 8/§
NN WYP “XaH Bt - 8/§

¥YNo> £v9-30 MIYDS THOYW "OH LV1d 3/‘ X ¥ - 01 ON

NANYH

pPU® Z8G000 USSMY o851

-9Q SJ3QWNU [B1J3S YIIM
ssyje| 40y aue abed siy3
uo pajesisn|t! sited syl

BONX
010-Lpt

LNVLIYO0dH |

@

{3OVd SIHL NO SL¥vd TV $3ANIONI) /

XX£88-10 AT8W3aSSY LIVHS¥ILNNOD




61

NONYH  EOL-D

IONYR  §ilm
XNYED NVE §- 680D

ANN wyi X3H vl - 8/€
/ INN dNIXYL 26S-O

/ / wiIc £65-D

@i. ONIBY3IT  900-EV0
° pbey
1OHS O¥31 § "ON / M3IBDS YD NIVIY ¥/C X 8L - 91/%
/ & &S A18W2SSV 3100VS
MIDS 135 NIDIY 0 - ONWYIS  055-D

PI/C* 1L - 8 'ON

$-05€-O

A ONd SSvae
pss-0
DOV zetIW w35 N0

/6 @) : 10080 MINDS dYD NINY  B/Z X BLC9U/S
N0 NYE 9)-0EM / /(

=
ONI¥YIE 900.(:‘,0/"[%. % N
dNYID
RN 800-9C1

¥v3o vl 1SC-0

v ou
YE0-9¢S

WIHS  091-1Q

— WO gop-1a
{5 »dA1] Nid ADOXO  ¥/C X §/1 “g.b-‘sl:z‘),_m
(p.bey 2}

M 1134
TEP0

180 |EC-D UM CMIADS G- (56D / R ’

(p.bey )

MIADS dVL 4138
/1L xre -8

310Qvs 0OYNEYD  OGE-D ———

Ny x

O N

~
{p.bey 1)
dh
(2 *6451) Nig AOORD 9/ % ¥/ —— X ¥3dtm 1130
108 MOV [pE-1q — < Q\:Ev-'lu
(2 #d41) NId AOO¥D  ¥/C *x ¥/} N p.bay 7
i 1 MIADS 4YD X3H
ﬁ T/ URRL-9L/S
nnN g
690066 ———

MIUDS VYL 1FS /ExIt -8
08 4vl 3 B

AIHSYM NIYId B "ON
auaIks - 095-0 M3IEIS dYI NATY
¥/1tXBLC9L/S

p.bay 7

’ . 30178 SSOAD>  §§p-1G
. A18W355V 3AI1S S508D ANV ANNOJWOD Hee §4v0
QAYNS diHD

- - Ho  /5p-1Q -
S-gSt-1a - ‘ \[

(3¢ ®u0D} M3IADS 135 SIOH « ¥/€ 2 OZ - ¥/ 1

-174al¢]

MIYDS 138 NITIY 91/5 X B - 91/§

p.boy ¢ e
NN WYT X3IH 07~ ¥/l = &

ANN WYI X3H 2 - B/C {t #841) NI¢ ADO¥D  91/C1 X 8/1L ’ it

1504 .
NONYH  $O1-D ION dN-BXYL  ZEE-D 810.869\ i

\ ONNOEWOD ¥IMO01  09p-10 U y

LA 2L T o} ,
sejpuoy/a XNVYD NIVE §-88¢-D {14 BUOD) MIAIS 135 “$IOH ; ,~
— . e : -
ONIIYIE  966-D i “‘ LS | @\
@ @ § HONZUM NINY L9175 poppy

3IENYR $OL-D — - T

°

HONJUM NITIY v/t Z-ppM
HONIEM NITIY 8 °N O-PFM

Q

¥WOOE  grE-d ~ @

iS04 YOOL  z4£-D -
e

MIUDS YD NINIY ['PH i014}
B xor-v/t

—

\snu SSYI8  p§5-D

/ 1O geE-d
1OMs G¥31 § 'QN/ ] 1)) ‘&"10

i @\P.h‘l 4
ANN WY X3H  BL-- 91/§

MIUDS IS NINY 9L/ X208 'ON

DT Ze-1W @

ai -
M5 §SE-D Pbay g
{14 Su€d} M3DS 135 SIOH
p.oaY § Y0¥/t

1NN WY X3H 0T - ¥/1 e 0L6-d

MIIDS DBE-D -

|

HONZUM
v00-LE6

(HDON33Mm S837)
ATEWISSY 150d 1001
S-LLE-D

ATEWASSY ONNOJWOD ANV I1AAVS IOVI¥EVD




+

hos  gzg-1g —1

a0 ger-1g
MI¥DS YL 41IS T/ XL -8
WY 71690 #
I
// | -7
-~

~ A0 tep1aQ
-

p.bay 7

INN WYL X3H O - 271 ——@

|
|

M N3 pEY-IQ SO MIOS YL NI /LN L0 8

—
-

\

-
—
-

¥3diM 113 ZEp-10

-)
a8Ve  19¢-10 _
| | e ’) 10N dWYID | 16-1d
1NN 138390 796-1Q | '.. NI 51610
f G
—~-~ l &>
' 1
|
| .
l i

A
¥IHSYM [ B1-LS 1NN 135330 ® \ v

gy, )

nos  4z¢-10

AN pi6m10
-~ HONZIM  0]€-1Q

¥IHSYM [ BL-LS
noe  6z5-10

g

IAZIE 8DO-TOL

108 WO |z6110
@ ) A0 77510
-
W, = @

IAINS H00-Z0L
NId 1108 y/C 1 X9/t

f
!
! I
[] ; A3 100-ZbY ION WY X3H
gL - 91/¢§
} ] (s 9dAL) NId ADO¥D  #/C ® 871 | @/
| / I
I g | O
i ! .
(] (((@ ) (M (e
\ / \ sedo] ‘v 'S Y [ ON EIINID 469/

\ PIO% yia MIYDS TTO-066 WYy 100-LYT

AN #HNYQOOM Y0P 'ON

©

YO0ISUYL | 00-1E8

StPUDH Wila "13IHMONYH
S-£1-O

ONREV3E

: 7
ION WYT X3H 0T - Z/1 £00-550

¥IHSYM 01-DO0
ANYH S01-4S

6£0-066 ATIWISSY MOCQILSTIVL




NVOIHDIW ‘O0ZVWYIVI — ANVAWOD S53dd SVILY — NOISIAIG ONISNVID

"D}8 ‘spDalyj MaIds ppd| ‘yjes} Joab ‘sppaly} ojpuids
UD3[> Of Ysniq D 3] ‘s|DALUl judnbaly jo Boa Aj1lo ubap b Yim sppd paysiod |jo pub paq a8y} adipA
*seopyins Bulpbaq payy Ajjnja10d 86pWDP AjIspe upd Yoiym punoduiod SAISDIGD UD Wioy MIp Pub IO

NV3ITID 3HLVT dNOA d33XN

1o yim
J3A0D LY ‘YSNIQ D pPuUD 3UISOLIY
Y4M UDI[D yjuow D 2OUO nOQYx

AOVH
— ONRV3IE M3IdOSavil
= MIYOSAVI1 — XD0I1STIVL

‘pionb up sjoy ybnosys O
NIVil dvio
FONVHO-MIIND

Sawly ||o JD [9A3] siyj
UIDJUIDY  “MOPUIM [9A3] (IO 0

uoido |y pup Bnjd adid saowoyx

IOVII¥VD

X0d dvio
FONVHI-IDIND

‘uid Jopupdxs pup
Jaysnd yspn|> UO |10 JO Omy
Jo doip D 2op)d %B9M D FdUOX

1iVHSY¥IINNOD

sBULIDYq |10 O} M3IDS |35 PAOWIY %

Sdvio MOV
ANV XJ001SaviH

7 230316 dnd 9A10WOIND SPDIG WNIPAW D YiM ILYDIAENT — 4 11° 0Z "ON “T'Y'S YilM ATNIIM TIO — D
sawl |{D 4D PIIO [|9M PUD NYZTD dIIN~ 3 110 0Z "ON "T'Y'S YiM X1IVQ 1O = €
110 0Z *ON "I'V'S Yim ATHINOW 1O — @ 110 0T "ON 'I'V'S YilM MOPUIM 13A3] 10 OL TI4 ~ V

ONILVYIdO 30438 FHLVT ILVOIRRENT — LNVLIOdWI
. S3HIV1 YuI-zi S31¥IS OOES HN/SAVD)

LAVHD NOILVOIdEN1










CARRIAGE APRON ASSEMBLY Q-299-S

IMPORTANT (LESS THREADING DIAL)
caoe I3 WARER Q314 o1 cear
The parts illustrated on anim aw 700-028 TS T / Q-348A  suskino
this page are for lathes - ss;r: WASHER P /
with serial numbers be- -
tween 000200 and a0 g \ ) \
Q-382  WASHER \ Z (&

\ : ) ’)
C-300A RETAINING zmc\
/
= - /
. - , /
\ —
' — NO. 404 / /
\ - WOODRUFF XEY / / 5/8 - 18
L T/4.20x1/4 / / / HEX 1AM NUT
ALLEN SET SCREW
/ /
- - 5/8 LOCK WASHER
1/4-10% /4 Q-312 441 GEAR /

/- Q-309 RACK PINION
ALLEN SET SCREW K
Q-384  28.T WORM GEAR
Q-23-5 HANDWHEEL, With Hondle Q-329 cotar

\g
Q-310 HANDWHEEL SHAFT \
@

~

NO. 404 @
7 WOODRUFF KEY ==&
1/4 .20 x 1/4 O
7/ ALLEN SET SCREW
| - :
..

Q-375 nuc\ \ / 0_329_1 :’
Lo )

NO. 404
$§7-105 HANDLE WOODRUFF XEY

1/2 - 20 HEX JAM NUT

-
7 /7 Q383 onmve rmion — DL-6305
) 3 Vi THREAD DIAL
=3 °
- \’ ¢-363A s Q299 ko
— ~ ot cur T
1/8 x 3/8 h )\ -~ [ 2, 1/4  PLAIN WASHER
5 S~
ROLL PN @, ‘\ ) Q-3471 sieeve S~ - 1
10- 24 x1/2 & . N -
ALLEN CAP SCREW / €-320 sushing \0 @\ 5/16-18x7/8
3 Req'd \ ~

Q-387

PUG D o @ o
| = G20\
/® S Q-382 wasner  Q-334  20.7 GEar :
O Q-370  HOUSING C-389  pire UG — g
-

™~
\ ¢-389

PIPE PLUG

DL-625 soov

1/4-20x 1/4
ALLEN SET SCREW
ca/

C-3645 / 0Q-231 o0owsEL #IN
INDEX SCREW ASS'Y

\@ @J
S~ 18-1073 ,mm

Q-344  INDEX { OIL LEVEL WINDOW

>N
~ P g— c |
§ C-389  sipe PLUG DL-628

GEAR
1/4 .20 x 174 ALLEN SET SCREW ® 5 FRONT VIEW
C-322  pLasTIC BALL /®/ 17420174 0.385 174 - 20 lé/l
ALLEN SET SCREW - stor ﬂ ALLEN SET SCREW
C-281 ever | 5 é 990-033  Gear, with Bushing
8 Q-313 10ck ARM s . / e
DL-421 1ok waswer —(@) /T Q294 sHafr woq KNG
DL-421  wasHER
1/8x 1/2 GROOY PIN (Type 7] T / ) /@
| -7 — Q-3

3/8 .16 x3/4 ALLEN CAP SCREW | jf4-20x 174 Q-323 -~ Q-302 shar

4 Req'd
174 - 20 x 3/8 HDLS. SE” SCREW (Dg. Pt.}

i
D
3456-006 ——

GASKET  py 421
LOCK WASHER

| ALLEM SET SCREW

5/14 - 18 x 1/2  ALLEN SET SCREW

1/4-20x1/74
ALLEN SET SCREW

5/16 LOCK W :
178 x 1 GROQY PIN {Type 1) _ﬂ V420 102 Q-396  sHim ASHER 2 Req'd
FLAT HD. MACH. SCREW
O0Q-217A  ever D 4 Req'd
@ \ C-281  iever

C-322  pLasTIC BALL
Q-3915 xey

3/32x 174 ROLL PIN —-[] 2
‘/

\%@ L7 Ty 5/16 .18 x3/4
~ ALLEN CAP SCREW
/
P @%@ 2 Req'd
-
0

0

Q-335 sPRING
\@ wa No. 10-24 5 1 L =0
3INDING HD, MACH. SCR.
, (2 fea'd)

-]

Q-295 Gasker
Q-323 COUAR

Q-296 COVER PLATE

/
g Q-328.5
L / SCROLL ASSY. ;)
Q-390 worm 1/4-20x 1/4
REAR VIEW ALLEN SET SCREW
Q-316 cAm

\ 3/8 x 374 GROOV PIN (Type 4)

Q-392  BUSHING

122-030
COvER

Q-395  SPUT NUT, Pair

20



COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY ©90-208

(INCLUDES ALL PARTS ON THIS PAGE)

IMPORTANT

441-010
KNOB

The parts i1llustrated on
this page are for lathes
with 8serial numbers be-
tween 000940 and

DL-680
HANDLE

NO. 10+ 24 x 33 FLAT HD. MACH. SCREW DL-645 cotar

5/8 .18 HEX. JAM NUT
5/8 - 18 HEX. JAM NUT

74+ 20 x 174 ALLEN SET 5CREW

385-001 Hooo

BD38-10 |

sumeer |

2Rea'dm g
3/8-.186x11/2
HEX CAP scnsw

&

990-037 @“
LATCH MANDLE, with -y 0. 2
el M NUT
5/1610cK WASHER i""‘- A QXQ%
699-016 sracee

5/16 - 18 HEX. IAM NUT /@%

697-005 sPrING 174 PLAIN WASHER 2 Req'd

BD1-24

/ COLLAR
S

SLEEYE K- 20 x %' -ALLEN SET SCREW

e DL-888 Arm
\/

5/16 - 18 x 2/8 i< —
ALLEN SET SCREW (Flat ML) 2 peg'g /

5/16 - 18x11/4
$Q, HO. SET SCREW (Dg, P1.)

- 18 HEX JAM NUT

$8-67 SPRING 2 Req'd

yd
DL-892 2N 2 raq'd /

AN DL-8915
Ve x i
L P{‘N @ / @ BRAKE SHOE ASSV /382-008

Hu NO. 10-32x3/8
* 1 ¢ % socxer ALLEN SET SCREW {Dog Pt} 99¢.
SET SCR. (Flat ph,) NO. 10. 32 x 318 -150
3/32x3/8 GROOV PIN (Type 1} (2 Rm d) * o, ke

PUSHER
ALLEN SET 5
SET SCR. (Cone pt,} SREW Har "’/
tdxti/4
3 DL-875S CLUTCH RING Assy. \é
698-025 =

GROOV PIN
sTuo 560-013

(Type 2)
rulley  044-014
044_014 \ BEARING
BERRING \
HANGER \
16 x1 1/ auxme \ )
$41-038 GROOY PIN mp. 1)

- NO. 5 LEAD sHOT
for

(120 DIA)
-
41-038 DL-872 3/16'x 578
CLUTCH ADJUsTER N CROOY PIN (Type 7
641.037 046-006 933-001 o a7 5161827716
ETAINER - WASHE ’
RETA A & » ® - CLUTCH EXPANDER  oy1en ser serew
N 698-025 — = o«
sTYD <
- 641-038 g
699 033 -
| 64!-038 SPACER P tETAIER
@ @ RETAINER ~
-~
-~
-~
@ I/8 - 16 HEX. JAM NUT % e
{2 Req'd) ~ IN6x 1174
%mlb x 1y HOLS, P GROOY p|
SET SCR—FT. PY. { 2 Raqrd) P N Pee )
~
- 044.014
- SEARING &= DL-811
- PULLEY
P 641.038
. KEY - RETAINER
DL-812 _ “
- % 174 .20x 378
_ / @ ALLEN SET SCREW
. - 7 x / HANGER v.—u * 1 HDLS,
_ / SET SCR—FT. PT. { 2 Raq'd)
// m's‘oo: 3/8 - 16 HEX. JAM NUT
123-014 " 12 Req'd)
COLLAR 0-264
'Y BELT
/420 x 3/8  ALLEN SET SCREW
o.
// WOOURUFF KEY

WOODRUFF XEY

5/16- 18 x3/8  ALLEN SET SCREW
701-010
SPINDLE 990-‘,2

DL-882 MoOTOR PULLEY
COUNTERSHASFT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

less motor and countershaft pulleys and belt

Y8 B For Horizontal Countershaft Lathes



COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY DL-887XX

( (INCLUDES ALL PARTS ON THIS PAGE)

@ IMPORTANT

The parts illustrated on
this page are for lathes
with seriel numbers be-
tween 000200 and 000581

441-010
KNOB

DL-680
HANDLE

NO. 10 - 74 x %8 FLAT HD, MACH. SCREW DL-645 cotlar

5/8 .18 HEX. JAM NUT
5/8 - 18 HEX, JAM NUT

4 .20 x 1/4  ALLEN SET SCREW

385-001 HooD

BD38-10 !
sumeer |
2 Req'd\a
1/8 - 16x1 172
HEX CAP SCREW

3D1.24

I
COLLAR
/ [ l / " 1
990-037 @ i sieeve @ Y, - 20 x %' ALLEN SET SCREW
~ S/16 . 18x11/4
LATCH HANDLE, with stud ~ o 24 -

SO. HD. SET SCREW {Dg. PL.}

— DL-888 agm
X, /
K

5/16 - 18 x 3/8
ALLEN SET SCREW (Flot PL} 7 Reg'g ‘/‘ x 5/8 GROOY PIN {Type 4}

- HEX. JAM NUT
5/1610cKk wasHeR @

699-016 spacer 5/16- 18 HEX. JAM NUT e t0e 3
ALLEN r
697-005 SPRING 174 PLAIN WASHER 2 Req'd / -DL-682 sup ring CAP SCREW

z [
\ / DL-892 #IN 2 Req's / 1/4 220 % 378 e
$8-67 SPRING 2 Req'd m & / DL-8915 s ALLEN SET SCREW
BRAKE SHOE ASSY.
oLago— - P

HEX. JAM NUT

NO. 10.32x3/8
ALLEN SET SCREW (Dog #+.
DL-481
PUSHER
T T e et e e e e — e s — e 174 x 1174

FL]
GROOV PIN (T, /
- DL-8755 CluTCK RiNG ASSY, {Tree 2) /
DL-854 stuo 560-005 Puusv \ m

ALLEN SET SCREW A
174.20x3/8

ﬂ. SUP RING
DL-855 HaNGER 2Rea’d  933.006 = ; -7
~
933-005 w‘s"" =S E - 14 x5/
9-206 933-005 371610/ WASHER ,// GROOY PIN (Type 4}
GREASE CUP - GROOV PIN (Type 0 D872 18 508
WASHER - .
A 233 CLUTCH ADJUSTER A GROOV PIN (Type 7) )
L3-98 9-108 - L-877 5/16 .18 5 7/1
Cotlar BEARING AACE Q W“S"" - Srw

/ DL-874 cuyrcn wys

NO.1G - 32 x t/4
3/32 x 3/8  GROOQY PIN (Typa 1) {2 Reg'd) /

ALLEN SET SCREW {Flar

[

i DL 683

B _ CLUTCH EXPANDER 411 sir scpew
\ DL-854 STUD —— "
(g 045 005 - 933-005 : 9-206
D" 859 BEARING e WASHER GREASE Cup
% -~
Q- touar P
\ -7 13-98
® - collar
@ 378 - 14 HEX. JAM NUT -
) 9-109 # fee 3/8-16% 3374 - A
N x -~ GROQY PIN (T 1)
FOUER BEARING HDLS. SET SCREW (Fiat PL) ~ e
{2 Reg'd) - \ \
] DL-811
1420 x 3/8 AUEN SET SCREW P 9-109 routk searng pULLEY
-~ 0
_ ~
< 933-005 waswer ~ 7T\
DL- - -
(-812 xev \)< N &/’
- . @ 174 .20 5 1/8
-~ \ AllEN SET SCREW
DL-686 xev -7 DL-855 wancer
Y o J/a 16 x 134
- -~ HOLS. SET SCREW (Fiat Py 1
- 9-108 BeARING facE /818 HEX jam NUT {2 Req'd)
L3-98 couar {2 Raa'd) O 264
BELT
P74 202 3/8  AWEN SET SCREW \
-~
/
.~

DL-887 spinDLE S/16 - 18 x 3/8  ALLEM SET SCREW

DL-882 motoR PuilEY

990-112
COUNTERSHAFT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

13



QUICK-CHAMNMGE GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

NO. 11 3/16 1K DRIVESCREW —u &
4 Reg'd

?———— 37816 x 1174 ALLEN CAP SCREW
2 Req'd

RD. HD. MAGH. SCREW — Q-485 sHImM
B "‘ ¢ /220 HEX JAM NUT Q-408  key N ~ 3
130-004 CHaRY

Q-437 oPeN covER
Q-484  yaiL searNG

) | |
e )

Q-436 cxosm cover 0-434 ~0\ 452004  (ever A
BALL BEARING \
\ 1/8x % GROOY PIN (Type }) 4
NOC. 10 - 24 £.3/8 Q-486  GEAR BOX SPACER N 174-20x1/4 / NO. 10 . 24 2 2/8

RD. HD. MACH. SCREW
3 Req'd -~

s ’ RD. HD. MACH, SCREW
{2 Reqd} 0-488  waswen \\ ALLEN SET SCREW % 50-18 BAU BEARING 3 Req'd
ar teg'd m\ \ \ =5 oL.421 LOCK WASHER 9,486
I

(CCC(/ Q-441 GEAR BOX SPACER

| C.363A o cur / 12 Reqrd) Q-436
Q-447  wasHer /

A B l \ | 2 Req'd CLOSED COvER
=~ \ » =5 \-, / / /
a Req'd
Q-449  WASHER ‘as Req'd

Q-436 cLoseD cover —_

"@
/7 N
/

Q-452  susHING 50-18  sALL BEARING  J0O-047 16.7 GEAR & SHAFT Q-449  wasHER \‘.9
~iho o1 Req'd
NO. 404 WOODRUFF KEY /-
386-017 Gear BOX ——— /] E ~/ Q-448  wasHER NO. 10 - u <38
as Req'd

HD. MACH. SCRE

i Q-451 xev ~ Q-447  WASHER ac Reqd O M;Af.q jc v
P - /‘ - c — 50-18 Al BEARING
4 , .C
- - rd
-~ v \
= - AY

Q-482  suarr s f 690\ 3B texts NO 10 24 2378

1/4.20x 174 ALEN SET scnsw / ‘ ALLEN SET SCREW 0. HO. MACH. SCREW
- mm ﬂ 3 Req'd
-~ q

- < /0-424422NAF;E“ @ m']mlml O 455  sprING Q 446 CLOSED COVER

Pt v - Q-486 GEAR BOX SPACER

- ( e 1/8x1/2 ROLPIN f \\ \
- Ve -
P - ~ £699-037 steeve Q-427  CLUTCH SUDE f \
~ - - \ Q-456 STEEL BALL'
P ~ \ .
P - ~ ] \ \ 700-046 3ar
- e @\

I \
|

P <
I'd - Q-466  32.1 GEAR — Q‘@% \\ \
- . . - =y
N o7 381-034 161 cear Q-465  susHING / / A \:@ \

AJ\
\

N\

341-036 27 Gear 341-032 167 GEAR

341-031 4.1 0OG GEAl
341-042 32.7 GEAR i \

| Q.404 sieeve \
}
- 341.035 0.7 e..f 341-040 24.7 Gear \ ' \
< o
il 341-037 237 Gear =J0 V=4 o 329 couar \
- = , \
/ 341-038 28.7 Geaz 7 . \
\ /—/ =, @ (
A}
T~ 341-039 3471.041 24.1T GEAR / B- / \
~
~ -7 GEAR \
~
~ 1/4-20x 174 ALLEN SET SCREW \
~ /x4
~ ~ Q-544  nate GROOY PIN {Type 1) | \
1/8 x7/8 GROOV PIN (Type 1} |
@ Reg'd a-s16 | \
| sHART / 1/8x1/2 GROOV PIN {Type 1) l \
\ ﬂ Q-517  20.7 Gear \
\ I \
! 041021 saacxer \
Q-434 couu \\1\ | \
34]_033 4.1 GEAR = | \
J20% 174 AUEN SET SCREW \F | \\
C-3328  srunG :\ \
702-006  sieEve - \
\\ % I ~ \
~
1/32x1 GROOVY PN ({Type 1) % | - \
g2 e s - \
5/16-18 x 7/g ALLEN CAP SCREW | DN )
3 feq'd ~ |
! ~ _
' Q-487 Clame
441-007  xNnOB
IMPORTANT 4

The parts illustrated on this page are for
lathes with serial numbers between 000674
and

17 -A




NOTE: FOR USE WITH
HORIZONTAL COUNTER-

SHAFT LATHES

3/32x 172
GROOV PIN (Type 1}

342-011  guam

QUICK CHANGE GEAR TRAIN

\ 342-009 Guaso ?

DL-386 1/4-20x 1 FIL, HD. MACH. SCREW
HINGE PIN \

2 teg'd

342012 guamo N

698-017
sTUD

DL-388 FP

LOCK KNOS

1/4.20x 172
HEX CAP SCREW

041-022
BRACKET

342-010

SN
N

N
N

2
9
N\

GUARD

DL-387
SPACER

1/4-20x11/4 ’@

HEX CAP SCREW

174 PLAIN WASHER e
3 Regq'd e

2 Regq'd

BRACKET

384-001

1/2-20

378 PLAIN WASHER

041-023 . —

5/!6~lel/2/ 1024 x 174

378 PLAIN WASHER HEX JAM NUT

14720 x 1/27
3/8-16x 1 38| SOC SET sCREW

HEX CAP SCREW

0-540-5 \
e NO. 6 x 5/16  30.72.T GEAR ASSEMBLY H
P.X. DRIVE SCREW {Type U}
3 Req'd

Q-533
DIsC
Q-532 stuo \ =
3/8-16%3/4 \ "' ,,,\
HEX CAP SCREW < -y
2 Read Py

/ &
\©‘@@ s1em =" WOODRUFF KEY
z

ERK FITTING > ‘ﬂ L o, ‘
> (ZF< 990063
SLIDING GEAR & HANDLE
P e

Q-456  STEEL BALL
697-010 (2 Req'd)}
SPRING

7/6-14x2
HEX CAP SCREW

Q-523  GEAR NUT

ALLEN SET SCREW RO, HD. MACH. SCREW (2 Rea'e}
2 Req'd 6 Req'd . Q-535 QUADRANT
Q-528
50.T GEAR

5/8 - 18 HEX FULL NUT
/4 -20x 1
\ FIL. HD. MACH. SCREW
/ 2 Reg'd
NS
\ P
=
/

Q-530 3/32 1 3 ROAL PIN

75-T GEAR

é

698-012  sruo

342-007  Guawrp

HINGE

441-009 «NoOs

IMPORTANT

The parts illustrated on
342008 cusmo this page are for lathes
with serial numbers be-
tween 000728 and

16 A




HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY 990-038

(LESS 556-016 AND 041-020)

IMPORTANT

The parts illustrated on
this page are for lathes
with serial numbers be-
tween 001078 and

051-002 35" ig. BELT B. SECTION

174202 3/8
1618 x 174 MLEN,SET screw i_._ 562-038 PLUNGER PIN
i{LEN-SET ;cnew 560-004 "“““ 9-61 SPRING
123-009 (Cup I8} 341-011 PULLEY <vv‘"'°ﬁ“ N 341-012 B8ACK GEAR
cou.u BACK GEAR Y
’% b,
st K
K ‘S —~ 122-010  pusT COVER
@ C) ;
556-016
\ 562039 FACE PLATE
043 005 043-004 NO. éoa LGCK PIN
;0253-::3“ BEARING  BEARING wooDRur Kev

5/16-18 x 1/4

|

045-002  seARING

045-001  BeARING 701-003  spinote 702010 sueve
699-017  spacER
ALLEN SET SCREW No. 606 932.007 WASHER
(e 22! WOODRUFF KEY ‘
9-124 a

_PLUG

537-009
TAKE-UP NUT 932-006  wasHER 122-009 cover
[Va x 1Y,
341-015  spiNDLE GEAR  122-008  pusT cover 7GR0y PN DL378’ >~ NO- 10+ 24 x 9786 | FLAT HD. MACK. SCREW 7659 CENTER, No. 3 A. 5. A. Taper
TYPE T yoop LaTCH 2 Read
3/8 LOCK WASHER (52
16 % 1 ¢ X
% X(! ;’.:'JH)EN CAP SCREW — | wex, JAM NuT —'—“OI 4:5 —— 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/2 ALLEN CAP SCREW 2 Req'd
2 Req
383-001  weapsTOCK 174 -20x 1  ALLEN SET SCREW (Dog ft,)
041-020  gracker — |
556-035
i 3/8-16x5/8 | PLATE
DL-328 MX AT IR 536-005  NAMEPLATE
KEY L
DL-327 | 041-025 o=
341-013  32.7GEAR 1/4 - 20x3/14 SHAFT | mRACKET
2 Reqrd ALLEN SET SCREW {Cup P1.)

2 Req'd
oL cup ®
\Séz-on @%Q//
PIN
NN > %
— =
%A"b 1/4-20x 174 /o
\ \ ALLEN SET scxsw//

— NO. 2 x 3/16
10 - 24 x1/4 7 —~— P.K. DRIVE SCREW
\ ) #o. Ho. macH. screw L 2 Req'd
- 2 Req'd . -
E{O 3 / C-363A g .
0= OS]
\ ]

—~

oLaze - Q

—~
10- 24 x 1/4 -~
OIU\'E GUSHING

-
RD. HD. MACH. SCREW jl
|

DL-333

STUD @ @

NO. 10 PLAIN WASHER

C- 440 %20 x 1% FILL. . 18-83 I

CHIP SHIELD HO. MACH. SCA. {2 Req'd} i 5UTTON ‘

PPN 5& = J !_ 126-009 f

_@ 035 ; C-331  ciamp CLAMP |
a-525 BRACKER | 319 / e e % /@! 046-008
18-T GEAR SPRING 126-006 CLAMP GROOV N (1ype 1) — ! SEARING

12 13 s7.50 702- oos / 271-004 \ 700 044
. B
HEX FULNUT 341 014 gixgins smve/ 122t \
36.T GEAR {2 Req'd)

GROOV PIN (Type 1}
// 441-007 xNOB

CCENTRIC LEVER 441-021
<Noa
%-1b x 1Y HEX CAP SCREW ,\u
{2 Raq'd)

@\ %
o ‘/z \
ROLL PIN
990-106

9 210
) 126-010 & BALL
/ _ CLAMP 9-61
TUMBLER ASSEMBLY // Ve-10 % Y SPRING
700-014 - SOCKEY SET SCR.
- SHAI

DB4-35 o cur
/8 x11/8

GROOV PIN {Type 1)

10-264  OILTE SUSHING

123-010  couar

990-036
BACK GEAR ASSEMBLY

/4 .20 x /4 ALLEN SET SCREW

271-001 ECCENTRIC

15 B For Horizontal Countershaft Lathes



HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY 990-038

(LESS 556-016 AND 041-012)

051-002 351, " 1g. BELT B. SECTION 1/4-20x 3/8
T SCREW
ALLEN SET SCR —_—9.210 BALL
5716 - 18 x /4 I| 560-004 f————09-61  sramvc
ALLEN SET SCREW H
123-009 (Con Pr) 341-011 PUUEY s 341012 8ACK GEAR
COLLAR BACK GEAR / 5 ; .
5

o - ]

A

—- 122-010 oust cover

=
NO. 606 ‘M‘&"d Séz-u/
WOODRUFF KEY

045-001

556-016  racCE PLATE

)

043-005 043-004

122-007 SEARING BEARING

DUST COVER

SLEEVE
045-002  BEARING BEARING 701-003  spinpLe 7686

5/16- 18 x 1/4 699-017  spacer
T SCREW

Au.s»:csi i,s,c, NO. 606 ‘ 932-007  waASHER
u

WOODRUFF KEY

\
9- 124
PLUG \
537-009 ‘g
TAKE-UP NUT >
\

~~ 932-006  WASHER 122-009 cover
[Vax 1Yy ™

GROOV P NO. 10 - 24 x 7/15 FLAT HD. MACH. SCREW 7659  CENTER No. 3 A. 5. A. Taper
341 015 SPINDLE GEAR  122-00B  pusT COVER IRt DL-378" >~ 2 Reqd
| HOOD ann
3/8 LOCK WASHER (9
STERT ¢ - 24 .
* I8 éz.qfsl)m A Y~ I Wk, 1am Nt ——'® -—— 3/8-16 1 1 172 ALLEN CAP SCREW 2 Req'd

2 Req'd

, 383-001 nswsrocx 1/74-20x 1  ALLEN SET SCREW {Dog Pr.}
041-020  sraCKET —

556-035

§7-217 PLATE -

L OILER
- i 536-005  NAMEPLATE

3/8-16x5/8 |

DL-328 HEX CAP SCREW /

KEY

A .
DOL-327 | 041-025 i & - - / NO.2x 3/16

» 1/4-20x 516 SHAFT BRACKET N 10. 24 x 1/4 o= PK. DRIVE SCREW
a mzax.q 32-TGEM ALLEN SET SCREW {Cup Pt} \ “ a RD. HD. MACH, SCREW < 2 Req'd

\ O 7 z/i.;daé.’!A @V@‘
& \

=78 2 Req'd

~ ¢ ‘; ——
-
= 0-24xizd

1 ~—
62 011 j - \1 a2 RD. HD. MACH. SCREW I
A | \
- NO. 10
=

OIL cup

/
DL-334 N
OMRITE BUSHING
Presd
DL-333

sTUD
2 Req’ d

PLAIN WASHER

|

I

174 .20 x 174 /d | C-440 %20 % FLL 1883 |
ALLEN SET SCREW / CHIP SHIELD HO. MACH. SCR. {2 Rea'd) auon |
—~ 4 i | }

i

|

b

- / 126-009
99
B

] ’ C-331  ciame CuAMP T~ \l
O 525 "AC’ET DL-318 Tax11/8 % ,/@
18-T GEAR SPRING ~ 126-006 ciamp GROOV PIN (Type 1) —{ |
l/z 702- 006 4

HEX, FULL Nur

046-008
IEARING

271-004
7-50 ECCENTRIC \ 700‘(0“ 441-021
341-014 BEARING sx.esvs/ 132t LE 13 xuou
167 GEAR {2 Reqd) GROOV PIN (Typa 1 %-16 x 1Y, HEX CAP SCREW
/ (2 Req'd) y
/ 441-007 gnoOB . :) @

*x ‘/x
ROLL PMIN 9-2‘0
990-106 12?.;3}0 » : AL
TUMBLER ASSEMBLY el 961

SOCKET SET SCR.
700-014  sHAFT

DB4-35 o cur

1/8 x 11/8 GRQOOV PIN {Type 1) QILTE BUSHING

123-010  coutar
990-036
BACK GEAR ASSEMBLY

1/4 .20 x 174 ALLEN SET SCREW

271-001 ECCENTRIC

IMPORTANT

The parts illustrated on
this page are for lathes
with serial numbers be-
tween 000200 and 000581

15




BED AND LEADSCREW ASSEMBLY

5/16. 180 41 3/4 S5Q. HD. MACH BOLT W/ NUT'_‘T

4 Req'd :——-‘ 5716  PLAIN WASHER 4 Req'd
5/16 - 18 5Q. NYT —""" e
4 Raq'd — 050-014 moror sase
=

——

N
L |

%"2 S13a /4 !
HEX CAP SCREW — ‘zm,
1 Rea'd @‘r- & O
562-015 ninGe PN —— -~

—

172 MAIN WASHER 3 Req'd / 0 —_—

041-038 sracker ;

B

|

I !
| |

I |

/ |

/ |

38 AN washgr [ 378 PLAIN wasHer Q
|

l

3/8-16x11/4 HEX CAP SCREW
812A.17 snmc/m ) D) /
® = NO. 10 24 x 1/2 L HD. MACH, SCREW

©
DL-374  eve sotr //® m (24" Lothe - 4 Req'd )

3/8 - 16 HEX RULL NUT OL-372 sour

I

/

3/8-16 HEX FULL NUT %@ ’[
N

{36” lathu~ & Req'd |
(487 lothe. § Req'd )

DL-350 swim

.
f
|

/8- T8 HEX SAM NUT | 924 o (24" Lathe)

Q-938 MDD (367 lathe) ,

! Q-948 3£ (407 tathe) POO-O40 BAACKET with SUSHING
! i k 5/16-18x 7,
| [ ALLEN CAP MWW
) -/

g wsnl'ﬂx
— —_ 2 Req’
T \/‘f
0Q-176

MODEL NO, PLATE

NO.2x3/16 P.K ORIVEICRIW 1 Req'd

Q475 (eaDsCREW (24" Lathe)
Q476  WADKCREW (36" Lathe)
Q477 LADKCRIW (40” Lathe)

DL-106  racK (247 tothe}
DL-102  racx (367 Lathe)
C-366  rack (48" tothe}

P 18 1 7/0 GROOV PIN (Type 1)

: / 5716 LOCK WASHER ¢ feq'd
/2944)0! 12G i /
@

$/16-18 x 11/ MEX CAP SCREW

The parts illustrated on

{4 Reg'd)
/ /8- 162172 HEX CAP SCREW
g $/18  PLAIN WASHER (4 Raq’d)
QL N @?D&IS! [l:v:.u:t:’ screw
= \\ % IMPORTANT |
& @ N

5/18 LOCK WASHER g \ 5716 PLAIN WASMER (4 Req'd) this page are for lathes
{4 Req'd} . . _
q \\ A LOGK watHER 12 s with serial numbers be
/816 HEX PULL NUT tween 000200 and
5/16-18 x 11, HEX CAP SCREW {4 Req'd)
{4 Bag d)

14




HOW TO REMOVE BACK GEARS

(See Figure 19)

1. Remove headstock spindle — see instructions
“HOW TO REMOVE HEADSTOCK SPINDLE",
page 11.

2. Place back-gear lever in the OUT position.

3. Loosen lock screws in collars “G” and "H' —
see Figure 19.

4. Drive out groov pin "F”
shaft to eccentric sleeve.

5. IMPORTANT: Mark the position of the back-
gear lever clamp on the right eccentric sleeve, then
loosen clamp screws. Marking position of clamp will
make it easier to position clamp in its original place
on the eccentric sleeve when parts are replaced.

6. Now, with a brass rod or drift, drive out the back-

gear shaft and eccentric sleeve through front of head-
stock.

that holds back-gear

7. Remove back-gears from headstock.

RE-ASSEMBLING THE BACK-GEARS
1. Lightly file all bucrrs from the back-gear shaft.

2. Replace the left back-gear eccentric sleeve and
collar "G” — hole in eccentric should be straight down.

3. Slide back-gear shaft, with right eccentric sleeve,
through front of headstock, replacing collar "H”,
back-gear lever clamp and back-gears. Continue slid-
ing shaft through headstock and into left eccentric
sleeve.

4. Line up groov pin hole in left eccentric with shaft
and replace groov pin "F.

5. Replace headstock spindle — see RE-ASSEMBL-
ING THE HEADSTOCK SPINDLE, steps 1 through
3.

6. Now position the back-gears to line up with the
spindle gears and tighten collars “G” and "H" lightly
against sides of headstock.

7. Place back-gear lever in the out position. Line up
marks on clamp and right eccentric sleeve and tighten
clamp screws.

8. Assemble remainder of headstock spindle parts
— steps 4 through 14.

BACK-GEAR
LEVER IN THE
out
POSITION

ECCENTRIC

20. When replacing the back-gear shaft, make sure shaft is

positioned as shown.

12

9. Run lathe in back-gear drive to check the mesh
of the back-gears. If lathe runs noisy, or if there's too
much play between the gears, stop motor and shift

right eccentric sleeve — see BACK-GEAR ADJUST-
MENT, below.

BACK-GEAR ADJUSTMENT

To adjust gear mesh, or gear play, between the back-
gears and spindle-gears, shift back-gear lever upward
to the OUT position. Next loosen back-gear lever
clamp screws — see Figure 20. Remove cap in right
end of headstock, and with a screwdriver turn the
eccentric sleeve slightly. Tighten clamp screws, and
check gear mesh by placing lever in back-gear position.
Repeat adjustment if necessary until gears are in
proper mesh.

|
| LOOSEN
2l. Loosen lock —LOCK

screws in collar and =ed P 1 SCREW
shift yoke when re- ’

P
REMOVE

moving the counter- [ OUTER LOCK
shaft spindle assembly, .|~ = S
P Y ST L screw
i :
LLOOSEN

: e S (NNER
ROLL PINJ SCREW

REMOVING HORIZONTAL COUN-
TERSHAFT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

1. Remove motor belt and loosen lock screw in
countershaft pulley and remove pulley.

2. Remove the two lock screws and roll pin that holds
clutch lever in shift yoke — sce Figure 21.

3. Next loosen the lock screw in clutch lever Iocated
directly under hood.

4. Remove clutch lever. It may be necessary to drive
it out — use a 14" brass rod and hammer. Catch the
shift yoke, and collar as lever is removed.

5. Loosen the nuts on the two rear countershaft hang-
er adjusting screws ( Figtire 22) and then loosen adjust-
ing screws just enough to remove complete countershaft
spindle assembly.

ADJUSTING SCREW |

22. Loosen the rear adjusting screws on each hanger to remove
countershaft spindle assembly.



TAILSTOCK
(See Figure 18}

Tailstock is securely locked to the bed with the lever-
controlled bed lock located on the rear of the tail-
stock. Graduations on the ram simplify accurate boring
and drilling. Ram is locked in place with the lock
handle located on top of tailstock. Before inserting
the center in the tailstock ram, clean both tapers

thoroughly with a dry cloth.

Tailstock can be set over 1”7 for taper turning by first
loosening the bed clamp and then adjusting the screws

on front and back of tailstock base.
MOUNTING CHUCKS AND FAC:Z PLATES

1. Carefully wipe face of chuck hub and threads (or
face plate) clean of dirt and chips.

2. Carefully wipe spindle threads and shoulder clean
of any dirt and chips.

3. Oil lathe spindle threads with a light film of
kclean oil — chuck or face plate will thread more

freely on spindle.

4. Tighten belt, or place lathe in back gear to hold

spindle firmly in position.

5. Screw chuck or face plate on spindle, turning it
rapidly as it nears spindle shoulder so it will seat
firmly against spindle shoulder face. Make sure threads
are not crossed — chuck or face plate should thread

on spindle easily.

__ TAILSTOCK
HANDWHEEL

BED
LOCK-LEVER

TAPER SET-OVER SCREW

| 8. Controls on the lathe tailstock.

TO REMOVE CHUCK OR FACE PLATE

1. To remove chuck, rotate chuck until wrench hole
is on top. Lock spindle by engaging back gears without
pulling out lock pin. Now place chuck wrench in
chuck and pull. 1f chuck doesn’t release, tap BASE
OF WRENCH lightly with a mallet. Remove chuck
carefully so as not to damage spindle threads. Disengage
back gears.

2. To remove face plate, lock spindle by engaging
back gears without pulling out lock pin, tap slot in
face plate with a lead or brass hammer in a coun-
terclockwise direction. Remove face plate carefully
so as not to damage spindle threads. Disengage back-

gears.

CAUTION — Do not turn power on with the
spindle locked — never remove chuck or face
plate while lathe is running.

Service and Adjustments

SPINDLE BEARING ADJUSTMENT

If the spindle turns too freely, of if play is noticeable
when spindle is pushed back and forth, adjust the
bearing as follows:

1. Loosen lock screw in take-up collar "A"” (Figure
19) and tighten collar until all spindle play has been

removed.

2. To determine correct bearing preload, give spindle
pulley a sharp spin with your hand — pulley should
rotate about one turn. If it doesn’t, adjust collar “A”,
then recheck.

CAUTION — Do not tighten collar too tightly —
spindle should rotate freely.

E
A 8¢ P
o & N =
_my
=T t H
Y 7
F H

10

| 9. Sectional view of the lathe headstock showing spindle
and back-gear arrangement.



FEED REVERSE LEVER

The feed reverse lever, or lead screw direction lever,
is located on left side of headstock, Figure 11. Lever
has three positions. Center position is neutral and
disengages gear train. Upper position moves carriage
toward tailstock. Lower position moves carriage
toward headstock. This lever should not be moved
while lathe is operating at high speeds — it may
strip the gears or result in serious damage to
the lathe. It is possible to quickly reverse lead screw
at lower speeds if desired.

FEED
LEVER

CARRIAGE
HANDWHEEL

I ], Lathe headstock and controls.

AUTOMATIC APRON

Figure 12 gives the names and positions of the carriage
controls. The carriage handwheel moves the carriage
along the lathe bed. The cross feed and compound
slide ball cranks move the carriage slide and tool
rest in and out.

The carriage lock screw is used to lock the carriage
to the bed — use it for facing or cut-off operations
only.

| 2. Controls on the lathe carriage.

IMPORTANT — Use the half-nut lever for
threading only — never for feeds. It will prolong
the life of the lead screw, and preserve its ac-
curacy for threading operations.

The power feed lever controls the operation of both
power longitudinal and power cross feeds — the half-
nut lever engages the half-nuts with the lead screw.

FEED LEVER

{
E N
i /\@\/v\\@§—
| O
‘ }/(/ /“\\ \}
i
|

FEED LEVER

13. THREADING

riace feed lever at the horizon-
tal position. Shift half-aut lever
upwards to engage half-nuts
with lead screw. Use the half-
nuts for threading only — never
for feeds.

14, POWER CROSS FEED

To engage power cross feed, place
half-nut lever in the down position —
the feed handle cannot be moved
until half-nut lever is in this position.
Move feed handle downward to the
vertical position.

8

15. LONGITUDINAL FEED

To engage longitudinal feed,
first make sure half-nut lever
is in the down position. Shift
feed lever sideways to the right
about Y4”, and then upwards
to the vertical position.




MOUNTING THE MOTOR ON
HORIZONTAL COUNTERSHAFT

LATHES
1. Mount motor base assembly to the lathe bed with

the three screws furnished.

2. Slide pulley on motor with large step next to

motor.

3. Mount motor on motor base and fasten in place
with the four bolts furnished.

4. Place belt over pulleys and shift motor until
pulleys are aligned and belt is straight, then tighten

motor mounting bolts.

5. Adjust spring to obtain proper belt tension —
see Figure 8. Belt should be just tight enough to
prevent slipping.

BELT TENSION
ADJUSTMENT

8. Motor base mounted to lathe. Adjust spring to obtain
proper belt tension.

Oiling the Lathe

Use the lubrication chart furnished with the lathe
as a guide for locating the oiling positions.

APRON To fill oil reservoir in apron remove
pipe plug on side of ‘apron and use hole for supply-
ing oil. Fill apron to level indicator on side of apron.
Maintain this oil level at all times. Use S.A.E. No. 20
machine oil.

GEAR TRAIN Fill oil cup on reverse handle —
add oil daily. Place oil in hole in end of sliding gear

handle — lubricate weekly. Fill zerk fitting monthly
with a light grease for quadrant gear lubrication.

GEAR BOX Apply oil frequently thru oil cups
on top of gear box for general lubrication of all
moving parts. Gear box bearings are sealed-for-life
ball bearings and do not require lubrication.

HEADSTOCK Lubricate the spindle bearings

thru the two oil cups on front of headstock. Lubricate
back-gear bearings thru oiler in back gear shaft quill.
To oil spindle pulley bearing, remove set screw in
pulley.

COUNTERSHAFT All the ball bearings in

the counter shaft are lubricated for life and permanent-
ly sealed against dust and dirt and need no further
attention.

OTHER PARTS TO OIL OCCASION-
ALLY ARE:

Right lead screw bearing.

Tailstock Ram

Tailstock Screw

Carriage handwheel shaft

Leadscrew

Carriage and compound dovetail ways
Lathe bed ways

Felt wipers on carriage saddle and tailstock.

L A T A o

\o

Rim of threading dial

KEEP YOUR LATHE CLEAN

Oil and dirt form an abrasive compound which can easily
damage carefully fitted bearing surfaces. Wipe the bed and
all polished parts with a clean oily rag at frequent intervals.
Use a brush to clean spindle threads, gear teeth, lead screw
threads, etc.




WORK BENCH REQUIREMENTS
and INSTALLATION

1. Bench top must be semi-hard or hard wood at least
154" thick, cleated or well doweled to form a rigid
table. DO NOT USE SOFTWOODS OR BOARDS
NOT CLEATED TOGETHER.

2. Legs should be of heavy construction — preferably
4’ x 4" lumber, provided with lugs for bolting bench
to floor. Overall height of bench should be about
28”. See Figure 5.

3. Mount bench on a concrete floor or base if possible
— if a wood floor is used, it should be well braced,
capable of absorbing vibration and withstanding the
load. Make sure stand rests solidly on the floor.

4. Fasten stand to concrete by marking location of
mounting holes and drilling holes large enough to
receive expansion bolts, studs or bolts in

melted lead. Use lag screws or bolts to fasten bench to
a wood floor.

or set

= LATHE
L] H LEG
. i
LEVELING L H
SCREW 7 E 3/8" WASHER
AR §
Y

! WOODEN
i JENCH

I

Pt " ) \,5.... .
L 7 MOUN TING
: BOLT

Make sure a metal washer is placed between leveling screw
and top when using a wood bench.

5. Level bench before mounting lathe — use a pre-
cision machinists level. Place shims as required be-
tween leg pads and floor to accurately level the top.

6. Mount the lathe. Mark and drill four 7/16” dia.
holes in bench top under corresponding holes in
lathe legs. Bolt lathe to top using 3g” dia. bolts,
placing a 34” washer between lathe leg and bench
top — see Figure 4. Bolts may be inserted from either
top or underneath side. Do not tighten bolts securely.

BE SURE YOU HAVE FOLLOWED THESE
INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY BEFORE
LEVELING THE LATHE.

8U" (For 48" LATHE)

80" (For 24* LATHE) /’\
72% (For 26% LATHE)

5. Wood bench dimensions for a Clausing 5300 Series Lathe.

4



Do Not Operate The Lathe . . .

® Until it is properly mounted and leveled. Clausing lathes pass
rigid inspection and operating tests before shipment — to
maintain its built-in accuracy it must be properly installed.

® Uniil you are acquainted with the lathe and understand all the
controls and their functions.

@ Unfil you have oiled the lathe.

® Uniil you have carefully read all the instructions.

Then operate the lathe in back gear — get the “feel” of the controls
— set up different threads and feeds — engage the power feeds —
get acquainted with the lathe before starting a job — doing that will
save time and produce better work.

INDEX

Page
Mounting and Leveling .......... ... .. . 3
Lubrication ......... ... ... . 6
Maintenance and Controls. ... ... . o 7
Setting up for Threads and Feeds .................. .. ... ......... 9
Adjustments ... 10
Repair Parts ... 14

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

IMPORTANT: The following information must be furnished on all

repair part orders:

1. Model Number and Serial Number of your lathe. This is found on the plate
attached to the bed.

2. Part Number and Name of part.
3. Quantity required.

Parts shown coded are standard parts and should be purchased locally.

Parts prices will be quoted on request..We reserve the right to make
changes in design and specifications without notice.



